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UNITED STATES

' JUARTMENT _2,L~~~NTERill
Form 1370-20
(November 1967) BUREAU OF #.7D MANAGEMENT N61958847

_1-112-22*79 DATE & Gul-+K
-PARENT SERIAL NUMBER 10- / 4- 801~-,

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NUMBER

Minine Claim Loc. Notices (1): Golden Green SUBJECT
AFFETEAN-f:-REMITTER-TF-DIFFERENT-¥HANAPPLICANT:r -1 ,

Paul L . Rodriguez 5. j k di 4 £ ck_1501 N. 7th St.
L Phoenix, AZ 85006 _~ ht 4/le- 6 6 /7 33 ~

Cas.,

PURPOSE FUND SYMBOL AMOUNT

FILING FEE EARNED | 140850 1 5.00

1- -~LADVANCE FILING FEE AND/OR RENTAL 14 X 6800

ACRES COUNTY OLD LEASE NEW LEASE

NEW LEASE - - EFFECTIVE DATE -

FUND SYMBOL COUNTY AMOUNT

APPLY:
FILING FEE 140850

ASSIGNMENT:
COMPLETE AREA RENTAL -

PORTION OF AREA:
ASSIGNED AREA

- REFUND -

RETAINED AREA RETAIN IN UNEARNED ACCOUNT - l- TOTAL

- REMARKS-

OF INTEREST BUT NOT
OF SPECIFIC AREA: -

BOND FILED ~ -

NO BOND FILED -BY-DATE -

DO NOT ACCEPT THIS COPY AS A RECEIPT
CASE FOLDER COPY

.

::A I
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE65» 1 111'J'=3...1-*tg~23 PM t)

0 Sender: Please pritil your name  address, an . IS •
2 12+

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~ 6
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE *4 5 2&%><rn- 1 LjOi'Zir-222 NORTH CENTRAL AVErilliES p >&2
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2203%3* > mogj- xm

-
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• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete Il A. Sidnature 8
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired . 11/&71 F Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse ~ X//'/ 1 l~r W / fl// 5 /6'FAL / 0 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. [,EI>~ceiveJ by'(kinted ~0374 ~ C. D,te of/Deliv~ry

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, [1271 2021- TINA. 1 1 1 4 ltvor on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: ¤ No

11 OTANI KENJ~-
~ HC 1 BOX 8100

SELLS, AZ 85634 3. Service TypeAMC86033 l Certified Mail 0 Express Mail
0 Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise

~ .Ill-/-4.Il.~-- 0 Insured Mail 0 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7003 0500 0001 5254 2718
(Transfer from servicelabel) -____-

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540



'~<i€EUit)\02** United S~tes Debarthlent of the ~n~erior -4

9.1. c 1 19 'BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT »%@1
TAKE PRIDE'Arizona State Office INAMERICA

222 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004
www.az.blm.gov 0 COPYIn Reply Refer To:

3800 (AZ-933)
AMC86033 November 3, 2004

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED # 7003 0500 0001 5254 2602

DECISION

CLEAR CREEK CONSTR; OTANI, RANDY : AMC86033
HCR BOX 840A :
SELLS, AZ 85634 :

OTANI KENJI
HC 1 BOX 8100
SELLS, AZ 85634 :

Additional Fees Required

Your maintenance fee payment for the 2005 assessment year, in the amount of $100.00 per claim,
has been received.

In accordance with 30 U.S.C. 281(c)(3), 43 CFR 3834, the maintenance fees for mining claims have
increased from $100.00 per claim to $125.00 per claim. Insufficient payment of the annual
maintenance fee for the 2005 assessment year is a curable defect. Therefore you are required to
submit a supplemental payment in the amount of $25.00 per claim within 30 days of receipt of this
Decision or your claim(s) will be declared forfeited.

Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim name(s) when
submitting the additional fees. L

Sincerely,

4 j  A
Ivy J. Garcia
Group Administrator,
Lands/Minerals Adjudication and Withdrawals

r •
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-*g:71,Ely~22&**%~ United States Department of the Interior --/Flar

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -04
-<.U 1 TAKE PRIDEfArizona State Office iNAMERICA

222 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004
www.az.blm.gov

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (AZ-933)
AMC86033 November 3,2004

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED # 7003 0500 0001 5254 2602

DECISION

CLEAR CREEK CONSTRL OTANI, RANDY : AMC86033
HCR BOX 840A
SELLS, AZ 85634 :

OTANI KENJI :
HC 1 BOX 8100
SELLS, AZ 85634 :

Additional Fees Required

Your maintenance fee payment for the 2005 assessment year, in the amount of $100.00 per claim,
has been received.

In accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28j(c)(3), 43 CFR 3834, the maintenance fees for mining claims have
increased from $100.00 per claim to $125.00 per claim. Insufficient payment of the annual
maintenance fee for the 2005 assessment year is a curable defect. Therefore you are required to
submit a supplemental payment in the amount of $25.00 per claim within 30 days of receipt of this
Decision or your claim(s) will be declared forfeited.

Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim name(s) when
submitting the additional fees.

Sincerely,4 j  ~li_~
Ivy J. Garcia
Group Administrator,
Lands/Minerals Adjudication and Withdrawals
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A MC 8603308/·r'.¢7. --·N& United States Department of the Interior (943-ceg)

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
4"Al-'0'M ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

, 3707 N. 7th Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85014
(602) 241-5550

January 8, 1985

Dear Mr. Killgore:

NOTICE TO MINING CLAIMANTS

Your annual filing of an affidavit of assessment work or notice of intention
to hold received in this office did not contain all of the correct Bureau of

.

Land Management serial numbers assigned to each claim.

Below are the names of the claims, serial numbers erroneously listed on the
affidavit and the correct serial numbers according to our records:

Name of Claim(s) Incorrect Serial Number(s) Correct Serial Number(s)

GOLDEN GREEN A MC 86053 A MC 86033 <

The regulations under 43 CFR Subpart 3833 state: "Citing the serial number
shall comply with the requirement in the Act to file an additional description
of the claim."

To receive proper credit in the future, in addition to naming each claim on
the affidavit, always include the correct serial numbers assigned to each of
the mining claims, mill or tunnel sites.

Sincerely,

44 +AP--1/
V ' V , / V /M·le/le€f -

Don R. Mitchel
Chiefs Branch of Lands

and Minerals Operations



OPERATING PLAN
1 -.2,19,1984

TO BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
PHOENIX DISTRICT OFFICE
2929 WEST CLEARDON AVENUE
PHOENIX,ARIZONA 85017

Dear Sirs,
I am filing this copy of my operating plan for this year on , THE GOLD

AND GREEN FLACER CLAIN,A.M.C. NUMBER 86033,located in Pima County Arizona aproximatly
23 miles northwest of Sells,Arizona.

At present ido not expect to disturb as much as (5) five acres this year,
I will be responsible to fill all holes and recover any land surface I disturb.

Below is a scetch map of the existing excuvations which are colored red,the
areas Iexpect to disturb are blue,while the areas I have filled are green.

Map scale: / ~
One Milimeter equals i

264 Feet

f k

144.28.

-

41

\

*:191 ...

- Sincerely,C--4:CE+£/f,,/7 £:,f*I
Bl.Al PHOENIX DISTRICT Gold And Geeen Clearl D. K:Fllgpz'44

Pplacer Claim H.C.R.Box 840
Sells,ArizonaMAR 23'84 85634

--i- DM
- ADM
- PA 

..I...--Ill----*.I-.-......-

-ADME- --
..- OPS -
- Mli~·IS---
- RES ----- i

- PRA .-.- t-CRA-ZIZ~KRA
-CF--III
Action By
Due Datc



Z GO 3
IN REPLY REFER TO

United States Department ofthe interior MCS-943

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

2400 VALLEY BANK CENTER

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85073

1-10-84

NOTICE TO MINING CLAIMANTS

Clearl.D. Killgore

Your annual filing of an Affidavit of 
Assessment Work or Notice of Intention

to Hold received in this office did not contain all of the correct Bureau of

Land Management Serial Numbers assign
ed to each claim.

Below are the names of the claims, seria
l numbers erroneously listed on the

affidavit and the correct serial numbers acc
ording to our records:

Name of Claim(s)_ Incorrect Serial Number(s) Correct Serial Number(s)

Golden Green Placer AMC 86053 AMC · 86033

The Regulations under 43 CFR Subpart 383
3 state: "Citing the Serial Number

shall comply with the requirement in th
e Act to file an additional description

of the cl aim. "

To receive proper credit in the future
, in addition to naming each claim on

the affidavit, always include the corre
ct Serial Numbers assigned to each of

the mining claims, mill or tunnel sites.
Sincerely,

Mario L. Lopez
Chief, Branch of Lands and Minerals
Operations

-/.I-Im-*I ./-..:-.-.I.-.I/---Ill---A#y.--*V.r/*Ill/:.1/.--I./.I-Ill./.-. ./ 0.-' I:#' -I



--603-3
-F.- Y-i. ·* Q.14( 86Q33J

/rAr761-75~ FPM-

(602) 261-4183

June 3, 1983
Mr. Paul L. Rodriguez
2116 Center
Garden City, KS 67846

Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

On October 17, 1979 William H. Coplen filed a location notice for the
Golden Green placer mining claim situated in Sections 1 and 2 of T. 1 5 S.,
R. 2 E., CSR Mer., Arizona. Said notice was assigned Serial Number B MC 76175.
The same information was filed by you on October 22, 1979, and was assigned
Serial Number A MC 86033.

Our office received a letter April 6, 1983 from William Coplen stating that
the Golden Green placer mining claim had been sold to you. Thus, we are
closing case file A MC 76175. All correspondence on said mining claim should
now reference to A MC 86033.

As a matter of information, case file A MC 86033 contains affidavits of labor
through 1982 for the Golden Green placer mining claim.

If you have any questions please feel free to call our Mining Claims Section
at the number listed above.

Sincerely,

/3/ Mario L Lopez

Mario L. Lopez
Chief, Branch of Lands and
Minerals Operations

BGW:6/03/83
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F. ANN RODRIGUEZ, RECORDER' or ph- DOCKET: 10637
+ RECORDED BY: KLK

.--- ~ OF PAGES: 3DEPU- RECORDER <
 E: 569

0681 ROOC K (My j EQUENCE: 97155652
W N#27103>07 09/24/97
CCIC INC QCDEED 13:32:00a
HC 2 BOX 100

MAIL
SELLS AZ 85634 AMOUNT PAID $ 10.00

City/State/Zip Code: alf/k,~--4£-»££*.1->L ~

Space above this line for Recorder's use

- QUITCLAIM DEED A -6

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That 1(we),~-

the undersigned, for the consideration ef-~FeA4DeHa~-·¢$1-&00h~-aftd-ether,~aittable~eensiderations, do-64#-* Sce grl'+0\46&4 04€. p*Sehereby release, remise, and foreverquitclaim unto-
_£'lialdree.&-220-1-6£k=tioda._I._9.
all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in , County,
State of _74 riz.ov),i _ , and described as follows:

Twew/-9 pircen-1 (-200*/A interest, or oloner51,fip in 4·ki G.o\,len 6rein
Pl•Ler gla,4, 8414 6'ou,1-19 Re.o rds Book 766, Ay, 468, 04*rl £704*/ 23,
1154, Wumbercel 46650. Kecorele el tortlt B.L. M., A me. Awntber 36033

740~ltip 15 st Rq,19£. 1E- , Sto-(70,16 Idz, 1 Wt= 2£:t- , Mine Diylric-+
Clu LJoT OA , P}101* Counfg AZ..

-4

CM -

. 1.1A\so recordecl wil-k 1% L.M., A.M.d. Number 26033 rt ,¥1
r.->

- . ' 44 U. · 4
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hartd(s) and seal this ~ @Ay of

Ul*Ut___19 97 .
LCD
-J

/
.

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

I-*Print Name of Witness (if required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (if required by State Laws)

© 1994, ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. (UPC 722573-64066) (ISBN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 150 Page 1A" Rights Reserved.

10637 569  ENTERED IN COMPUTER ~)
Ill!9© 068
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L f

State of AR l-z-0 60 A ,
) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT12> i AAnCounty of _ _

On this 24.thclay of _ SE?Ft€ mb ar , 19 97 , before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared ___3*C.2.- 01-7943 1-

known to me to bethe individual(s) whoexecuted the forego~rig instr-i,ip~,and acknowledged the samdto be his (her)(their) free act and deed . , A , \An 9
My Commission Expires : +0< 1999 %#*4:£~=:&*&444%

Notary Public

21116 ~221 Fl Notary Public-Arizona 18$\4~ pima coumy
My Commission Expims 6/30/98 ~

-» %--•./8./3//*'e,I

© 1994, ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. (UPC 722573-64066) (ISBN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 150 Page 2
All Rights Reserved.

10637 570
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UNITED STATESForm 1.370-41 .. ,
(March 1984) IDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

-=tUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE 30. 2373131 04

TC/AZ 10/01/97
Subject: TRANSFER OF INTEREST -2 2 10.001 1,2

Applicant:

GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING
HC 2 BOX 100
SELLS AZ 85634 CK. 1173

Remitter: · „5.0 361 -2310

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA ONEW C]UPDATE [I|PAYMENT
-

ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AME 86033

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. AS(; TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/( DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLYREMITTANCE
Remarks:ACTION FUNDSYMBOL CTY. AM()UNT

FILING FEE.

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

T()TAI.

AMOUNT DUE DATE:

j Wase in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
3 K(;S? Of Interest? ~ t FOREST REFU,E
~ Auto E:(·alates? NUM HEROperating Right:?
J Auto Ri·neW? C )perat<>1· OCS SECTION

Bond File'l? ('()I)1·.

~ ACCOUNTING ADVICE COPY



1 I .

*' F. ANN RODRIGUEZ, FKGORDER 04*m« ~~~:CET: 10637
E: 566. ' RkCOADED BY: KLK &11 .
 OF PAGES: °DEPUTT=kECORDER

0681 ROOC < .4~ SEQUENCE: 97155650
W %:#lzESED>
 09/24/97

GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING QCDEED 13:32:00
HC 2 BOX 100

MAIL
SELLS AZ 85634 AMOUNT PAID $ 10.00

Notice: This isalegally binding document. Consultyour attorneyifyou do not understand any part Ofit.

QUITCLAIM DEED A - 6 0, { AO0,~2

OF

THISQUITCLAIMDEED, ismadeonthe 22 day of July , 19 96 ,

by and between,._otto..~&_Anna_To ("First Party")

whose residence and/or mailing address is 2348 Squaw Creek Road, Lander, Wy. 82520

and_-·Irick_Otan-1-------- - - ("Second Party")

whose residence and/or mailing address is HeR BOW 840Ai Sellsi Az. 85634

Inconsideration forthesum of ie-2 -€$10-00 only ) DOLLARS
($ 10-00 ) paid by the Second Party, the First Party does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to the
Second Party any right, title, interest and claim which the First Party has in and to the following described real
property, together with any improvements thereon:

Description of Property (including any improvements)

Twenty percent (20%) interest, or ownership in The Golden Green Placer

Claim, Pima County Records Book 766, Page 468, Dated October 23, 1954,

Numbered 46650. Recorded with B.L.M., A.M.C. Number 86033 Township 15S,
Range 2E, Sections 1 & 2, 1W1- 2El-, Mine District QUIJOTOA, Pima County Az.

Also recorded with B.L.M., A.M.C. Number 86033

-0 53 r.
Add release of Dower, Curtesy or other Spousal Rights, if applicable: :c ·1-....

C; I.--ry; :I

P /3 3@
11 friEL -·c, 4 0029.~'

=1 2

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described property unto the Second Party, and the Second Party's
executors, administrators, successors and assigns forever.

It is understood that this conveyance is made without covenants or warranties of any kind, either express or implied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the First Party has signed and sealed this Quitclaim Deed on the above date.

Witnesses:
First Party

- _2~401«.~22=A~~..2-_ a..S.)
efu.0404¥0 @):1113 e e---0Second Party

- (L.S.)

ENTERED IN COMPUTER//7/9& 2* 1~111111111~11111111111~~RE[2!EQBM' 10298

© Copyright Rediform 1993-2 . 0 77925 10298 0

10637 566



I. ./

STATE OF(zOUCaLL-.LLL;2- ) nU , SS:
COUNTY OF ~3(14/77*<4 __)

before me, 1 \A . .8., ..v  32 %1Lz~..~1 J..L..t
- i

0 (name and' title of officer taking Acknowledgement)

, personally appeared ~61 1-

(name(s) of person(s) signing instrument)
personally known to me (01- proved to inc on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are sub-
scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),or the entity upon behalf of which the per-
son(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
2

~ County of
 .·,.h!·.

State of ~ I '....

M Commiesion 1%* ire, A ril 11,1999 s
I /

/ Signature

Read the instructions and other important information on the package. When using this form you will be acting as your own attorney since Rediforni. its advisors and retailers do
not render legal advice or services. Rediform, its advisors and retailers assume no liability for loss or damage resulting from the use of this form.

.

m~ 0~1

tl 106



UNITED STATES .Form 1370-41 , •
(Mar,ch 1984; aDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

. D -BUREAU OF LAND-MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE ' NO. 2373131 04

TC/AZ 10/01/97
Subject: TRANSFER OF INTEREST -2 2 1 12 10.00
Applicant:

41'
GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING
HC 2 BOX 100
SELLS AZ 85634 , CK 1173

Remitter: u···-wao .661 -2310 ,

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA ONEW C]UPDATE OPAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMC 86033

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENTSERIALNO. AS(;. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

,

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/(: DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
Remarks:ACTION FUNDSYMBOL Cry. AM()UNT

FILING FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED '

REFUND "

TC) TAI. //
AM()UNT I)UE DATE:

] [Rase in Escrow? ./. FOR MMS USE ONLY
0 KNS? Of Interest? FOREST REFU,
~ Auto E.:calates? Operating Righth? NUM HER ,
EL Auto Renew? ()perator ()('S SECTION I

Bond F 11£91?

CASIFTTEITEr=r'r---------7



I.

(Mr.) Kay Otani
Golden Green Placer Mining
HCR Box 840-A
Sells, AZ 85634
(602) 361-2310

-0 0
29 December 1991 = r

0 :r DZ;
EL' co » > FT:

re: AMC #86033 ..... =-= 1--= C. 560 Et Fri20 r..2 4 -:3
Attn. Barbara <-C 71.1 I."
Public Room ,%':. c ni

...1 U1,

Attn. Mining
P.O. Bo>: 16563
Phoenix, AZ 85011

Dear Barbara and Mining File Clerk,

This letter will serve two purposes: 1) it will serve to
confirm my telephone conversation of Monday, 23 December 1991,
with Barbara of the Public Room, and 2) it will serve to convey
our quit-claims to the Mining section to be included in our file.
The copy sent to the Mining section contains the quit-claims and
related items, the copy sent to Barbara contains only a copy of
this letter for her use.

In the Mining section copy, please find enclosed a copy each
of two mining claim deeds, an SASE and a check for $10 plus
13¢/page for copying. Please file them along with this lek.t~~il
and send the originals back to us in the SASE.

As per agreement with Barbara on 23 December 1991, this
letter will confirm my conversation with her. She was most

' helpful and especially kind and understanding. She told me that
the g.01,y. (emphasis mine) fee *needed by the BLM to keep the claim
from jeopardy is the $5 filing fee accompanying the annual
Affidavit of Labor. No other fee is required to maintain the
claim.

Barbara further informed me that our file was up to date
excent for the filing of the claim deed from Sithens Mining to
the partners of Golden Green, and the claim deed from one of the
partners who was bought out. She told me not to worry, that the
filing of the claim deeds did not jeopardize the claim, but that
I should file them as soon as possible. She told me that there
was a $5 filing fee for each deed and that I could include an
SASE and 13¢/page for copying if I wanted the deeds back with the
BLM stamp on them. She told me that for future reference, I
should file anything that I file with the county with the BLM as

1



well.

Barbara helped me immensely and set my mind at rest„ In
addition to confirming our conversation, I would like to thank
her again in writing.

Thank you.

0
ZE r
0 , F- .r;

1.» r.r 1Most sincerely, .-,6 -
- ro

- M<2 2 u: c fli
CD 40(Mr.) Kay Otani .>
2 1 8

cc: Barbara, Public Room; Mining section

enc in Mining section copy: claim deeds, check, SASE

2



UNITED STATESForm 1370=41 • ' '• WEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ~(March 1984) ,
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

04
\ RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE 30. 1731513

1<5/Fi 01/03/9.

TRANSFER OF INTEREST (2) 12 10.00Sub~ect:

Applicant:
KAY OTAN I
GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING
HER BOX 840-A SAME - CHECK #2339
SELLS, AZ 85634 Remitter. 5119 1/2 KELTON AVE.

LOS ANGELES. CA 90034
310·-475--9566

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA UNEW C]UP I)ATE C]PAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

HMC 86033

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. I)ATE BILL CYC. RC. DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTAN('E
ACTION FUNDSYMBOL (TY. AM()UNT Remarks:

FILING FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

TI )TAL

AMOUNT DUE [)ATE:BY:

j Ikase in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
~ KGS? Of Interest? FOREST REFU,E
~ Auto F.scalates? Operating Rights? NUMBER 3
ELI Auto Renew? ()perator 00; SECTION

Itond Filed'.' ('(,I)6.

r----CASEFOLDER-COPY
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~k¢08 i otan.Lill 10%

)- 2I i
t..

Lai. ed thi . 5 1 / clal ' cof b.,rt».4.-1 , 1991 . A

--1 46"
.4

, 2 1 4,1 11
r-

Douglas Sitl,,gria
\611 :

21 2 1 ·<.1, 3 , .7 , f.< .- E-C.
' hi 7 4 0 2.1 :2 '4 9 impt 1.1 r, 1..,3 :. 1' 44.R. S , .4- 11, , 'T, rl • t. i o c m

-

ENTERED IN COMPUTER
9068+ 1 782 5 1-2/-92 9<



· '-7

C . e Ir :
,

11. '. · 1

Ill ; 4 1

%4·2 p,~,*-: i~ i,1,4: ,M#
.

/144}20:jistitkil or/*4&:~f.*Gdpt,E,8 - ;1,114 . 1 F. . , 1 . ...:

:, 3:*, 1. ECUJuirtir· Of :it/164£61:.ff212:1'- ) * ·

..:,.., .i .. SWORBI,TO·before me and subacribed in my. preseric,' y S. bori9146
22:. ':31]theths tnis 2~zis day of J<34*·+z=-: =-= ~-, 1991.2 11

:60 . 0
: :.' '. / '~8!ii.CM..~ '*n · withess whdreof * I: hereunto set my harid and fefficiai! Sual... , : =: e.:arr i

11 . : i, 1 :/::..'.7
- 1.h'. ,ir · : ;:... ailbki'

¢29'.60#125 ./ - -N~-¤Eric L# 24

i i Iii i Liii : 11;:1·i':ii~...i; . 1'1'' , · '
BE':MAWN¢0,4*0:90#.or,:·explrazi ~ ' ' '''ii .; ' ''' t,! '~1:{ii11·:'~*

.::.t'. ...~·~flti~**:t..M.¥hibwn ~F.:. 2 3 ;:! E -1#61:.iky:*RENF©# ~ i;tkY *·*it¥®h. litfigi~ Iii . . i:·P
1. ...1

/1, : .m I .iF ,

1. f. .

,ii ;* '','i'' iz..~lit.:
1 ..

., .. 1:]1. I
ti: 

'

.. . 111:,:;

I .' .'I ::'
i · · · ' Ifi

! 1. p : . & ...
0' ~ ;Glit,·,7

1. ,

.. 4 '11 . 1 IIii  ,

.

il,
1 , ..1

··i' 'i! /
1 1

· F., ' 70;
1 ·

, A , RF·.I; ·73..00»li:: Z
· W #06*--i j I '*6,- :3.,~~t:~~:Ni.....

. 1- I r1 - 1 11 1 fl ' . .:1 1 i.i
·i uNASHL '~ .1 :' · vi:'

01 . 1 t .

. N

90681 F . ...* ' ?i83
:

;



1

1

STATE OF ARIZONA, 1 I hereby certify th•t the within instrument was filed and recorded ~ Fee No.:

County of -- J --,-.--.i---<-I--1--I-.'-I#il--
 -,19-, at-=__-__M.

In Docket No,-, Page__ , at the request of_~ .-~__....__._----_...~~ndexed:

- Witnev my hand and official seal. Compared:

When recorded mail to:
, Photo,9tated:

Otto & Anna Timmer -County Recorder

2348 Squaw Creek Road Fee: 3-- --

~. Lander, Wyoming 82520 .By -Deputy Recorder I.R.S.: $-

(0itit-(![{aim Brrh
For the (Gisid&ration of Tei] DollarAT and-other kpolunble consideratiobs, I *pag¥, 801!laS L." Brice'~

hereby quit-claim to * Otto- and Anna Timmer ha¥ing an address of 2348 Squawcreek Roadl-~

~yoming 182520~
Pima

all right, title, or mterest in the following rest property situated in-_-  -1-  County, Arizona:

i
.4-Y'

*waMP~~rcent'(Goi)/uinte~£1~f<or ownership) in The Golden Green Placer Claim,

Pima County Recoids Book 766, P.;ie-4-687-'0Efed: October 23, 1954 numbered 46650

Recorded with B.L.M., A.M.C. Number 86033 Township 
153, Range 2E, Sec(g) 14~

ZE#, Mine District QUIJOTOA

Also recorded with B.L.M.,l~.M.C,.Number*86,~J~~lll

0 This deed exempt under (A.R.S. 42-1614) A.6
P

----

C>
Cl , C. 2 . irj

542 0,1. C 0IN, :2 171
m n. + 4. 4 4 --C
r.  · . c ill
CJ:, -4 2 0

, 
A

'

ENTERED IN COMPUTER
2- 2 -1- 92 4.,

Dated thig-----;Ui~4_day of---__~~UZE-, 19,.~~~L_-2:~-

STATE OF A 6- 1 1.0 + B- This instrument wan acknowledged before m 76'th.,f,,4,

county of/.LIA-4=_.,- ~ SR. 2.
4·32.1.

"-/~' f 9 :.. 2 ./ ./ EL' .t . ·,1
.%24· : u.~ :..U, j.: *, 14/" 0 - 0

4 1 ' ikerb,J.:%21£51,6 fj.El.0
My commisolon will expire 4%>. Ck' 9;160}919?tiablld>·My Commission Expires Aug. 15, 1903_75~114:-12- -u: -aticpw--4 - £.· >y,z-~.

..../

m Forms inc. I P.O· Box 1 109 • La Jolie, CA 92038 • U.S.·800·854·1080 • CA-800·542·62324 <6'r%'1'131.5';'l'
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STATE OF ARIZONA I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed | Fee No.: 011 ss.
County of ) and recorded -., 19-,aL__ M.

In Docket No. --, Page - ~

at the request of --I-
Witness my hand and official seal.

When recorded mail to:
~110MAS* L . 1842 /Ce. -- ~ Fee:$

Nc/2 804 246 County Recorder

By -SEL (1 s, A z , 2S 6-3<f Deputy Recorder

.

QUIT-CLAIM•DEED
For the consideration of Ten Dollars, and other valuable considerations, l or we,

A- 6
hereby quit-claim to ' SITHEN~AM_ittifi~Eff'PANY 1

PIMA
all right, title, or interest in the following real property situated in -
County, State of Arizona:

THE GOLDEN GREEN PLACER CLAIM, FULLY DESCRIbED IN THE
PIMA COUNTY RECORDS, BOOK 766, PAGE 468, UNDER DATE -
OCTOBER 23, 1954 AND NUMBERED 46650.

ALSO RECORDED WITH B.L.M., A.M.C. NUMBER 860331~R
SEE EXHIBIT A -- ATTACHED

0 ~

06
8\

Date ~./1/99.0

STATE OF ARIZONA 1 ss.0.4 i , n. r -
County Of . _ ./@C</C- £06 00

y . N
fh Ln

This instrument was acknowledged before me this /4 -day of 19-2-, by Co
OCr:Z:·-ti FE,AL

; i'ZGiFgPA 8 1 V < 24 )z ' „ 2 .· li :" 1 ,= c L~b .BEL- 2.b:~
1 &93*35) Not~ Publit ·S~-2-E ..zbrin 9 

UlMy comrr~i sil~9414!te,Kilo, 0-'i. 221(; . .,., Iyi£ f,/99,3-ii~~~K,%1-6~~1*v-. a00
Formi Inr .Pn An. 1100 .1, 1.11. r.A con·,R .119 -Ann.Ac,-1,·,An . ra.RAn-K/10.800~0 . C,•rr, ~
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MIKE BOYD, RECORDER
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA

CERTIFICATE OF RECORDING 04/03/90
11:05:00

- W
THOMAS L BRICE ..
HCR BOX 840

SELLS· AZ 85634 3 PAGES AT - $ 5.00
CONVERSION FEE 3.00

0 AFFIDAVIT AT 2.00 EACH .00
NO. OF PAGES: 003 10 COPIES AT 1.00 EACH 10.00
SEQUENCE: 90039544 1 POSTAGE AT 1.00 EACH 1.00

-DOCKET: 08758 PAGE: 1057 0 SEARCHES AT 10.00 EACH .00

RECORDING TYPE: QUIT CLAIM DEED
GRANTOR: KI LLGORE CLEARL D
GRANTEE: SITHENS MINING CO ---------,

TOTAL 19.00

CEO AMbUNT PAID $ 19.00
DEPUTY RECORDER 2005 APC2 AMOUNT DUE $ .00

MAIL

THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

TO BE RECORDED AS PART OF DOCUMENT

DO NOT DETACH CERTIFICATE FROM DOCUMENT

8758 1057
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ABSTRACTOF ME GCUEN (11EEN PLACE CLAIM

- DOC:(ENrS AS FUND RECCRDED WITH THE PIMA COGrrY RECCRDER. DATE: 9-19-1989
AND THE ARIZOa SrATE OFFICE CF THE BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, DATE: 9-18-1989
LOCATEI) IN SErrIOE 1&2 101~SIP 15 SCUMHANGE 2 EAST
PIR CCUrrY, ARIZOa

calrr{ COUNTY BLM
CAD{ NAME BU! M€ 10. ImA'KE IDCATICN DATE BOCIUPAGE RECORDING DATE RECCRDIN; DATE

GCUEN GREEN 86033 WILLIAM OOPLEN 15 OCT. 1954 776/468 23 OCr. 1954 22 OCr. 1979
PLACER PATSY COPLEN

JENI OCPLEU
- }aRICI OOPLal

WILMA OCPLEN
RUTH MARTIN

------- AIZERT-!arrni --- --- - --- - --- ---- -
ROBERT OOPLEN

CUIT-CLAIM DEED GRANIER: RCBE]er COPLEN RECORDED : PI) CCUrrY RECORDER
GRANIE :.WULLAM H. COPLEN BOOK/PAGE: 1169/ 508 & 609

DATED : 26 AUG. 1957

UIrr<LAIM DEW GRANICR: ALBERT & RUIH }aRTIN RECORDED : PIMA CaNIY REOCRDER
GRANTEE: WILLIAM H. COPLEN BOOK/PAGE: 1157/ 510 & 511

DATED : 26 AUG. 1957

CUIT-CLAIM DEE) HUNICR: WILn CCPLEN RECORDED : PIZA OCUmr RECORDER
PATSY COPLEN BOOK/PAGE: 1683/ 137 & 138
ARICN COPLEN DATED : 7 JAN. 1958

GRANIZZ: WnLIAM H. COPLEN

UJrr-CAIM DEED GRANTER: JEAN CCPLEN RECCRDED : PIMA CCUMY REOCRDER
GUNTLE: WII,LIAM H. CCPLEN BOOK/PAGE: 1683/ 135 & 136

DATED : 7 JAN. 1958

Warrant Deed Grantor: William H. Coplen Recorded: Pima County
Grantee: Paul L. Rodriguez Book/Page Recorder

61147-742 & 743
Dated: 17 Sept. 1979

Date: 22 Oct. 1979
Quit Claim Deed Grantor: Paul L. Rodriguez

Grantee: Clearl D. Killgore Recorded: Pima County
Docket: 085658 Pg. 1173
Dated: 6 Nov. 1989

8758 1059
.-Fliff-t:P i~J--[S-- - ry-7--r I I
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UNITED STATESForm 1370-41
(March"1984). ' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTHE.]R

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE ~0. 1681574
VR/AZ 04/0'- .

ou OJeCt: ed#-
QUIT CLAIM DEEP (1) 1 12

Applicant:

SITHFNS MINING Ff)
HER BOX 840
SELLS, AZ 85634 AME ADDRESS C ASI

Remitter:

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA ONEW C]UPDATE O'AYMENT

ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

Amr 0603:

AMOUNT ANV . DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC . SA/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
Remarks:ACTION FUNDSYMBOL CTY. AMOUNT

FILINGFEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

TOTAL

AMOUNT DUE DATE:BY:

El tkase in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
0 KGS? Of Interest? FOREST R U
~ Auto Esc·alates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
~ Auto Renew? 1)perator OCS SECTION

lionel F iled? C C ) I) F.

ACCOUNTING AQVICE COpY
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J. 1 3.1 /,7 C.-·- '·-, 7 r:L-

i390 JAN 19 5; 3 22

MIKE BOYD, RECORDER
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA

CERTIFICATE ·OF RECORDING 11/06/89
11:48:00

W
CLEARL D KILLGORE
HeR BOX 840

SELLS AZ 85634 2 PAGES AT $ 5„00
CONVERSION FEE 3.00

0 AFFIDAVIT AT 2.00 EACH .00
NO. OF PAGES: 002 5 COPIES AT 1„00 EACH 5.00
SEQUENCE: 89138499 1 POSTAGE AT 1.00 EACH 1.00
DOCKET: 08658 PAGE: 1173 0 SEARCHES AT 10.00 EACH .00

RECORDING TYPE: ·QUIT CLAIM DEED
GRANTOR: RODRIGUEZ PAUL L
GRANTEE: KILLGORE CLEARL D ..--

TOTAL 14.00

CEO AMOUNT PAID $ 14.00
DEPUTY RECORDER 2005 REC4 AMOUNT DUE $ . 00

MAIL

THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

TO BE RECORDED AS PART OF DOCUMENT

DO NOT DETACH CERTIFICATE FROM DOCUMENT

1 /, 60 . 376 . 2--'
11 - 4-9 4~1 -bRe 8658 1173r 7-1, 1 5.TflL 7 ,



4 86033
STATE OF ) Ihereby certify thatthewithin instrument was No.

) ss. filed for record in - County, Book_~ Page-COUNTY OF )
State ofWitness my hand and Official Seal.- Date:-

Indexed Paged Blotted ----------___----_~ Request of:
- County Recorder

By --DeputyFee:

When recorded , mail to : / i *10/( 4 D- fi r ilc.- IC FC·.t 12 vA 9440 5 ·fZ. L€ , /7 -7- <p-·5-6 34¥-

A - 6 QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That I (we), ~Paul-L. Rodriuez

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars, and other valuable considerations, do hereby release, remise,

and forever quitclaim unto --9.leariD.-KiligorLE=2-Zil=«L-££2-_ziE«_2«_11-

- ,S. -pima County, ,-0all right, title and interest in that certain property situated in
State of Arizona , and described as follows: lk-

0 O
The golden green placer claim, fully described in the Pima, County C

records book 766, page 468, under date October 23, 1954, and numbered 46650. R j
Also recorded with BLM AMC number 86033-Set exhibit A-attached. ~~ t.1

,-
4 1200

4 0 •
-' I CO -I." W *
0 .1

m Er > 33
FE 31: :44 17'1

-- 0/„)

Dated: 0ctober3,1989
RELEASOR-~-ib

RELEASOR

j ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF fie/JSgt 5

A . ) SS. 00
COUNTY OF

On this -J_ day of --)14) Of n·j&£.A_ 2 9 tri
, 19 0 before me, the undersigned Notary GO

Public, personally appearedL d
to me known to be the individuals(s) described in and who executed th¥ foredding instrument, and acknowledged _
that he (she) (they) executed the same as his (her) (their) free act and def.----•----1 .-'

JOAN M. TREVARTHEN ~
1.-·dEb.1 '*tary PL•.c - State of pansas ~ --IJ

My Commission expires :m \°f a41% C -lw-v-0 :WE:~*a. ~L) c r 3/b k l -A 0-=-1.
Nokary Public

1986. Alpha Publications 01 America. Inc. - PO. Box 26326 - Tucson. AZ 85726 FORM 150



- ~ Tf- 11 i* {pi 7- Fl 1·it- 1 - 1 - : V <..1 4 ,

P.L.M. ilt. 0 1,1,1.. ... ,

ABSIRACT OF THE GOLDEN GREEN PLACER CLAIM 1990 JAN 1 9 FM 3 22
DOaMENPS AS FOUID RECORDED WITH THE PIMA 00[NIY RECORDER, DATE: 9-19-1989
AND THE ARIZCNA SIATE OFFICE CE THE BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, DATE: 9-18-1989/ 1 . it ,
InCATED IN SECI'KNS 1&2 101NHSIP 15 SCUIH-RANGE 2 EASr
PIMA Ocurrf, ARIZaa

caR{r[ COUNTY BO!
a,An{ DOU€ BU{ AMO 10. UXAKE IOCATICNDATE BOOK'PAGE REOORDING DATE RECCRDING DATE

GOLDEN GREEN 86033 WILLIAM OOPLEN 15 OCT. 1954 776/468 23 OCr. 1954 22 OCr. 1979
PIKER PATSY OOPLEN'

JEAN CCE101.
MAREN COPLEN,
WnMA CCPLEN /
RUIH MARTIN -

- AL,BERr MARI'IN'
RCBERT COPLEN'

gJIT<LAIM DEED GRANIER: ROBERT COPLEN REOORDED : PIMA COUrrY RECORDER
GRANTEE:,Wn.LIAM H. COPLEN BOOK/PAGE: 1169/ 508 & 609

DATED : 26 AUG. 1957

QUIT·<LAIM DEED GRANIER: ALBERT & RUIH RRTIN REOCRDED :PINA CO[MY RECCRDER
alANIEE: WIUIAM H. COPLEN BOOK/PAGE: 1157/ 510 & 511

DATED : 26 AUG. 1957

QUIT-<LAIM DEE) atANTOR: WILMA COPLEN REOORDED : PIMA CO[»frY RECORDER
PATSY OOPLEN BOOK/PAGE: 1683/ 137 & 138
MAREN COPLEN DATED : 7 JAN. 1958

GRANTEE: WIUHAM H. COPLEN

QUIT-CLAIM DEED 9ANIER: JEAN CCELEN R prEDED : PIMA CaNIY REOCRDER
OUNrEE: WELLAM H. COPLEN BOOK/PAGE: 1683/ 135 & 136

DATED : 7 JAN. 1958

WARRANT DEED MANIUR: WHLIAM H. CCFLEN RECORED : PU'[A OCU:rY RECORDER RECCRDED: BLM
GRANIEE: PALL L. RODRIGUEZ BOOK/PAGE: 6114/ 742 & 743 DATE : 22 OCr 1979



UNITED STATESForm 1370/41
(M,rch 1984) |DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR VI~
, 0 ~BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE NO. 41694311
Subject: QUIT cLAIM (1) SGM/AZ 01-19-90 1 24 12 '26.00
Applicant: CLEARE D „ KILLGORE

BOX 275
PAYSON, AZ 85547

Remitter: SAME - CASH

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA ONEW C]UPDATE OPAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AME 86033 GOLC EN (:7141·:01:· f·; :·4. Al :Ii

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/(. DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
Remarks:ACTION FUNDSYMBOL CTY. AMOUNT

FILING FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

T<)TAL

AMOUNT DUE DATE:BY:

El 1.~ase in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
0 KGS? Of Interest? FOREST R .
~ Auto Escalates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
~ Auto Renew? C )perator OCS SECTION

Bond Filed? CODE
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STATS 0/ ARIZONA 1 1 her.*10 /,/li~, th,t the #thl . 110136
CY " INTY OF PURA I • In /--tounu, S~te o¢ A~*mil 74 1 -,<7 -i · . n., han,1 and 0~0.1 Seal Et>' ma *A SMY-rn .. ~P 17 1979 2~6AM 7¥ 3E \ r.-1 2.-=

Z

ls• • 116- 15.-24 51 f.1„-„ 4 a.) A J c € c. A
~.1 -

'

WARRANTY DEED

For the consideration of Ten Dollars, and other valuableconsiderations. I. WILLIAM H. COPLEN
do hereby convey to PAUL L. ROBRIGUEZ
title to the following real property situated in Pima County,Arizona per Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
I warrant that all assessment work on said mining claimhas been paid and that all rentals due to the PapagoIndian Agency are currently paid. The seller knows ofno defects to the validity of said mining claim and saidtitle is conveyed subject to the rules of the UnitedStates Government and Papago Indian Agency as representedby the Bureau of Indian Aff,irs.
DATED this 0771 -day of LO~<t.£;- ' 1979.

0\D 114-14 »*6-«William H. Coplem
STATE OF ARIZONA )
 '6€,>5Mf/4/,dv

County of 1,9..This instrtment v,G¢ acknowledged befo~,me --.- ,1,-,2*z_day of_LLU,~iziklE--' 19714 09 -6 3:..2<fs'f
17 -6 L.... 41

' ta U C 47 . .% 1,....134.32,2.::%tn:7 IMy Commission Expires: 44%*,1.11'.4!,1.41/,i.,2 ..i.¥ Af .dif3-/6-T,3
.

RECEIVED
B. L. M. AZ STATE OFFICE

OCT 22 1979
10:00 A.M.

PHOENIX; ARIZONA

1
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July 16, 2020 
Bureau of Land Management 
Business & Support SVCS Div 
One N Central Ave Suite 800 
Phoenix, AZ, 85004-4427 

Dear Sir or Madame, 

Golden Green Placer Mining 
P.O. Box 3252 
Sells, AZ, 85634 
520-361-2310 

I am writing to pay the 202i mining claim rental fee, for the claim named Golden Green 
Placer Mining Claim, AMC# 86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr., 
P.O. Box 3252, Sells, AZ, 85634. 

Please find enclosed a check for the amount of $1320.50. The $.50 is for copying 
charges. Also enclosed is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return two copies of 
this letter, after it has been stamped received, along with the receipt. Thank you. 

Kenji Otani, Ptr. 

--



I 

t United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONENCENTRALAVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone:602-417-9200 

Transaction #: 4906751 
Date of Transaction: 08/12/2020 

CUSTOMER: • KENJI OTANI 
15 FABRIZIO ST 
HELPER,UT 84526-1407 US 

ILI:EIIQTYII DESCRIPTION 

No: 

DB LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
l OO UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY I MINING CLAIM 
. MONEY RECEIVED 

CASES: AMC86033/$1320.00 08 IAC PRODUCTS I COPIES/PLOTTERS / PAPER COPIES 
. (MTP) I STANDARD 

I 
I PAYMENT INFORMATION 

1 I AMOUNT:111320.50 

I TYPE:llcHECK 

I CHECKNO:I 5497 

I 
NAMEI OTANI, KENJI 

15 FABRIZIO ST 
HELPER UT 84526-1407 US 

Receipt 

4779778 

I 

IIREMARKSIIP~~~IITOTALI 

MAINT BB 
IMAINT 18G 

TOTAL:II $1,320.501 

I 
IIPOSTMARKED:IIN/A I 

II RECEIVED:110811212020 I 

I::===' ==========RE=MARK=S ========:11 
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official 
electronic record contained therein. 
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^ 0 3 3

Golden Green Placer Mining 
P.O. Box 3252 
Sells, AZ, 85634 
520-361-2310

Aug. 5,2019
Bureau of Land Management 
Business & Support SVCS Div 
One N Central Ave Suite 800 
Phoenix, AZ, 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Madame,
I am writing to pay the 2020 mining claim rental fee, for the claim named Golden Green 
Placer Mining Claim, AMC# 86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr., 
P.O. Box 3252, Sells, AZ, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the amount of $1320.50. The $.50 is for copying 
charges. Also enclosed is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return two copies of 
this letter, after it has been stamped received, along with the receipt. Thank you.

Sincerely,
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

U n ited  States D ep artm en t o f  the In terior  
B u reau  o f  L and M anagem ent

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No: 4532261

Transaction #: 4653130 
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2019

CUSTOMER:
KENJI OTANI 
15 FABRIZIO ST 
HELPER,UT 84526-1407 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REM ARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC86033/$ 1320.00

MAINT
2020/1 - n/a - 1320.00

2 1.00 IAC PRODUCTS / SERVICE/ADMIN 
CHARGES / MAILING COSTS / POSTAGE

0.50 0.50

T O T A L : $1,320.50

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT:] 1320.50 [POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE:| CHECK RECEIVED: 08/13/2019
CHECK NO:| 5322

NAME: OTANI, KENJI 
15 FABRIZIO ST 
HELPER UT 84526-1407 US

REMARKS 1

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion o f the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/14/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


A-ng< 8 60 3 5
Golden Green Placer Mining
P.O. Box 3252
Sells, AZ, 85634
520-361-2310

June 26.2018
Bureau of Land Management
Business & Support SVCS Div
One N Central Ave Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ, 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Madame,
I am writing to pay the 2019 mining claim rental fee, for the claim named Golden Green
Placer Mining Claim, AMC# 86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr..
P.O. Box 3252. Sells, AZ. 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the amount of $1240.50. The $.50 is for copying
charges. Also enclosed is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return two copies of
this letter, after it has been stamped received, along with the receipt. Thank you.

Sincergly:--

73 1¥ r-
0m ~C·.

Ken.ji Otani. Ptr. S ~ , I .- 1 30

2 13

.4 -2 Ul

- ~NTEREM
-17 1, A'.Ff / //7 112 4 L./ ~ JUL 1 2 2018 ~

1. //

BY:-
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Im=di,t Paee 3 0/3

.

This receipt was ~~*iw1~UNWIi*f:111&69#liWfns and Billing System and is a PapqURRE~intation of a portion
ofthe official fli9519i5XM50?ftwEgn~ ENERGY

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4208684

Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 4323673
Date of Transaction: 07/10/2018

E~lIKENJIOTANI

L_J»gER,UT 84526-1407 US

~~~~-11-Timi-1 -DESCRIPTION 1IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~ I
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ~|MAINT |ifffffjllIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 112019/1

2 | 1.00 ||COMPUTER PRINTED/GENERATED / PRINTED 0.50 ~ 0.50~
|| ||DATA-PAPER || 1~-11 1r-TOTAL: rii338381

PAYMENTINFORMATION
17-|1--~AMOUNT.~ ~OSTMARKEDillii/I-----0-1

-TYPE:licHECK IRECEIVED: 107/66/2018-1
CHECKNO:5119

1---NAME:OTANI,KENJI

HELPER UT 84526-1407 US

ELLP
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

htlps://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 0/26/2018



9603.3
Golden Green Placer Mining
P.O. Box 3252
Sells, AZ, 85634
520-361-2310

June 12,2017 - -
Bureau of Land Management ~
Business & Support SVCS Div : ;. r-

One N Central Ave Suite 800
I. 1.3Phoenix, AZ, 85004-4427 - - 1

Dear Sir or Madame, '
I am writing to pay the 2018 mining claim rental fee, for the claim named Golden Grgen
Placer Mining Claim, AMC# 86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptrr
P.O. Box 3252, Sells, AZ, 85634. ,

Please find enclosed a check for the amount of $1240.50. The $.50 is for copying
charges. Also enclosed is a sel f addressed stamped envelope. Please return two copies of
this letter, after it has been stamped received, along with the receipt. Thank you.

Sincerely,
./

~enj i Otar*,ftr. d-

~NTERNER
~ JUL 2 7 2017 ~ ~

A -- IL,--9 3905 ,i I 0
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3905796
Phone: 602-417-9200

ELLLILLILLILLILLLEESTOMER:
15 FABRIZIO ST

#t ~~QTYIL___ DESCRIPTION ~ REMARKS ~| PRICE ~TOTAL~

1|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / IMAINT I|1 1 111.0011 1 - n/a- | 1 240.00
fEM~NS~NS~3AC~~IS~0~3~$~~#YO~~CEIVED 2018/1~ -

~U~I-G--1@-F*6660?§7§ji*iFERi*EfEiiX»§-7-~~~-14-11-11-1
MAILING COSTS /POSTAGE ~~ ~

TOTAL:Si-34830

PAYMENTINFORMATION
p-1--~1--AMOUNT-:1246361#6§¥MARKED:07/26/26-17

CHECK NO: 4955
-RAME:-I OTANI, KENJI

HELPER UT 84526-1407 US

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/26/2017



Golden Green Placer Mining
P.O. Box 3252
Sells, AZ, 85634
520-361-2310 %6033

(ZI)-0 g r-July 8, 2016 --' =r- ....CD 3..
Bureau of Land Management

4. = ,-Business & Support SVCS Div 1 :7One N Central Ave Suite 800 'frl
Phoenix, AZ, 85004-4427

22 -0 ,-t.1
CDPJ

r: 7 1:/) ·1Dear Sir or Madame, -I am writing to pay the 2017 mining claim rental fee, for the claim named Golden G*en 4Placer Mining Claim, AMC# 86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.,P.O. Box 3252, Sells, AZ, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the amount of $1240.50. The $.50 is for copyingcharges. Also enclosed is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return two copigs ofthis letter, after it has been stamped received, along with the receipt. Thank you.

Kenji Otani, Ptr.

40. OF CLAIMS 2
\MOUNT =En
RECEIPT NO. 36
INIT. -£4.t-** BLM-ASO**

MNTERE
JU 6 1 8 2016

#J*E=



15 -f.lortho 51-

Ipp«yi-<%454
USAFOREVER

20/

RE LO

3 oftraOf(AdA ~62,0-•9r#ctt
E~ E <-f 3)05, 60*545411.wi Stes Dcv

D<
rr · 1 -
K 5 -I DNE- C£NT-UL- Ave , 30'*Jr 33-0

<I. '-Ul

522
Cj '71 EL ~keevi· i-x 1 4-1

35-009-4417

Q-U_-te=1+L , lilli1111''lIl1'l1Il1'11l1l1lI Ill11ii11iI1I1ii1l'1I1II11i1IIiIII



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3606795
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3710258
Date of Transaction: 07/15/2016

----CUSTOMER:
E-~IGOLDEN-GREENPLACERMINING

PO- BOX 3252
L__]ISELLS,AYS-5634-3252 US |

E----7--11-UNIT-1 DESCRIPTION 11 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE H I

1 1 1| 1,00 |~TOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |IMAINT FEE ~ - 11/a - ~11240,OOI
11 'IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 12017 - 1

2 1| 1.00 |ICASEFILE/DOCUMENT COPIES / COPIES (B/W 11 0.50 ~ 0.50~
11__|lup To 1 lx17) 11 11 11 1

----TOTAL: rii,248.#BI

rr~F--AMOUNT?11-1246361#OSTMARKED: IN/All
-TYPE:liCHECK i-RECEIVED:07714/2616

17--CHEEKNO: 1£762 -
NAME:OTANI,KENJI

|HELPER UT 84526 US ~

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.



86033
Golden Green Placer Mining
P.O. Box 3252
Sells, AZ, 85634
520-361-2310

June 10,2015
Bureau of Land Management
Business & Support SVCS Div
One N Central Ave Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ, 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Madame,
I am writing to pay the 2016 mining claim rental fee, for the claim named Golden Green
Placer Mining Claim, AMC# 86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.,
P.O. Box 3252, Sells, AZ, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the amount of $1240.50. The $.50 is for copying
charges. Also enclosed is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return two cORi® of
this letter, after it has been stamped received, along with the receipt. Thank you.

Sincerely,

- 3 21 ; 3
Kenji Otani, Ptr. C 3 un

r i c._
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1
2<1 2

0- i 13->
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3336895
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3434445
Date of Transaction: 07/07/2015

E-----CUSTOMER:

ILRIZIOST~
|__||HELPER,UT 84526-1407 US

~ ~QTY~ DESCRIPTION ~ 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~ ~

INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / IMAINT I1 1 111.0011-
HMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1~2016/1 ~ - nda - ~ 1240.00~tff«ffE-11-]IREPRODUCTS/-COPIES/PLOTTERS/--11-Ir---1

2 || 1.00 ||CASEFILE/DOCUMENT COPIES / COPIES (B/W 0.50 ~ 0.50~
1|UP TO 11X17)

p TOTAL:Sl,240.50

[~~~-TYPE:|ICHECK
CHEEK NO: 14608

-NAME: OTANI. KENJI
15 FABRIZIO ST
HELPER UT 84526-1407 US

-REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the o fficial electronic record contained therein.

KiNTE TE 1
~1 JUL 09 533A J

http://ilmnirmOap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder 7/7/2015



AMC-,860'12>

Golden Green Placer Mining
P.O. Box 3252
Sells, AZ, 85634
520-361-2310

August 1,2014
Bureau of Land Management
Business & Support SVCS Div
One N Central Ave Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ, 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Madame,
It has come to my attention I have paid an insufficient amount, due to the change in the
fee, for the Mining Claim Rental Fee. I am writing to correct this mistake and to complete
payment for the 2015 mining claim rental fee, for the claim named Golden Green Placer
Mining Claim, AMC# 86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr., P.O. Box
3252, Sells, AZ, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check in the amount of $120.50, the balance of the $1240.00; I had
previously paid $1120.00. The $.50 is for copying charges. Also enclosed is a self
addressed stamped envelope. Please return two copies of this letter, after it has been
stamped received, along with the receipt. Thank you.

Sincerely,

2 32 r-

Kenji Otani, Ptr.
-7 rT·i
4 CD- e.-rn

--.-. 1 .~-- 14 2%-

i l. 1 - DO
71

52 X)

IL' './) 52
...

NO. OF CLAIMS 1
AMOUNT r.-

-EL,22151%0.-RECEIPT NO. -_-1122337INK /1,4 1 2 F-
** BLM-ASO**
PN¥~..n

<' ved ; J t.vA ~r---TD <1



Kenji Otani
U * 1 15 Fabrizio St
~ -JJ~_.| Helper, UT 84526-1407 
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Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3099127
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3190657
Date of Transaction: 08/12/2014

1-1166£DENGREEN#EXCERMDVING
PO BOX 3252

L_lISELLS,AZ 85634-3252 US |

PFI~-ir-------lriimi-1 -
DESCRIPTION 11 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI, ~~ PRICE ~~ ~

11ADD'L MAINT INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.
1 1 ~~ 1.00 I~ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ||FEE PYMNT (1) 1~ - n/a - ~1 120.001

~2015

2 1| 1.00 |ICASEFILE/DOCUMENT COPIES / COPIES 11 11 - n/a - 1~ 0.50~

1~-TOTAL:~~$120.50~
11 1|(B/W UP TO 11X17)

F~--1~AMOUNT: 126361#6§¥MARKED?116§76§72614
-¥¥PE:liCHECK

1-CHEEKNO: 14476
-NAME:OTANI,-KENJI

HELPER UT 84526 US

10===33~
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/12/14



AME %&033

Golden Green Placer Mining
P.O. Box 3252

, Sells, AZ, 85634
520-361-2310

June 16,2014
Bureau of Land Management
Business & Support SVCS Div
One N Central Ave Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ, 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Madame,
I am writing to pay the 2015 mining claim rental fee, for the claim named Golden Green
Placer Mining Claim, AMC# 86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.,
P.O. Box 3252, Sells, AZ, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the amount of $1120.50. The $.50 is for copying
charges. Also enclosed is a sel f addressed stamped envelope. Please return two copies o f
this letter, after it has been stamped received, along with the receipt. Thank you.

Sincerely,

f* tj«_ -1 2 rC 7 C
Kenji Otani, Ptr. t.1

j 71 (-
. 1 3:3

2.2 1\) .92
n> 

.2 I ri

4 -<=
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h CD 0
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40. OF ant i
AMOUN r EU.220-43 .tRECEIPT<0, Id 4 03 9=/*.51-

/
INIT. izilu 49/901.me~
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Page 1 of 1

I , .

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3062282
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3153247
Date of Transaction: 06/24/2014fi-3-252L_-JISELLS,AZ 85634-3252 US |

~~11-~[-ERii;--1 -DESCRIPTION 11 REMARKS 11 lITOTALII PRICE ~ I

MAINT FEE I| 1 || 1.00 ~INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ~YMN  T (1)
:2015 11-il_11-1132331lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

1 2 112.00 lICASEFILE/DOCUMENT COPIES / COPIES 11 1 0.25 1~ 0.50~
|| ||(B/W UP TO 11X17)

~______~~~____~~~~~~~~~~~~TOTAL:$1,120.50

1~TYPE:ICHECK
-CHEEKNO:4450

-NAME:OTANI,KENJI
15 FABRIZIO ST
HELPER UT 84526 US

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

6/24/14
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A~%6033
Golden Green Placer Mining
P.O, Box 3252i 
Sells, AZ, 85634
520-361-2310

July 18, 2013
Bureau of Land Management
Business & Support SVCS Div1 · One N Central Ave Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ, 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Madame,
I am writing to pay the 2014 mining claim rental fee, for the claim named Golden GreenPlacer Mining Claim, AMC# 86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.,P.O. Box 3252, Sells, AZ, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the amount of $1120.50. The $.50 is for copyingcharges. Also enclosed is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return two copies ofthis letter, after it has been stamped received, along with the receipt. Thank you.
Sincerely,

~ YCenji Otani, Ptr. NO. OF CLAIMS /
AMOUNT 432
RECEIPT NO.
[NIT.

** BLM-ASO**
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Receipt Page 1 of 1
4 0

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2837664
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2923212 RED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 07/23/2013
CULLIELIELIELLjCUSTOMER:1
~-1IKENJI OTANI

1__1|HELPER,UT 84526-1407 US |

~ 1 ~11.00 6 ~~PYMNT (1) ~ - n/a - ~ 1120.00~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |,
11MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ,12014

2 1| 1.00 ||CASEFILE/DOCUMENT COPIES / COPIES 1 1~ -n/a - ~1 0.501

~TOTAL:~~$1,120.50~
1 11__11(B/w up To lix17) 11 11-~ ~

~-~AMOUNT:li36361#6§TMXRKED:167/1§36iT-1

15 FABRIZIO ST
HELPER UT 84526-1407 US

-REMARKSIf===========41
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/23/13



Page 1 of 1 .

Mass Add/Delete/Update Action Data

Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
186633 186633

1 Action-tiata-:
Acuon-26323-lpr==--~

FActionRemark: Ii======-142-~
[AMC860331 - [Placer] - 682 - 2014;$1120
---------------------------------
---------------------------------

Total Amount Processed : $1120.00

-1UpdateAction-Data:
E~~Action-633@-llf-~
FABiion-Remark:l-

-Action-ijate:-

8/7/2013
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AAC- 96 033

Golden Green Placer Mining 1
P.O. Box 3252
Sells, AZ, 85634
520-361-2310

I
August 21,2012 CO 1

5 1Bureau of Land Management 01= i=.·n

Business & Support SVCS Div ,--'1..-1 =
One N Central Ave Suite 800 -- - U.:) (.30 ~Phoenix, AZ, 85004-4427 3.< 1\) -9 m

-1
41> 2··11 EP j30

CD 0 4Dear Sir or Madame,
It has come to my attention I have paid an insufficient amount, due to the chan.gl in the ·-2

fee, for the Mining Claim Rental Fee. I am writing to correct this mistake and f€Ecomplete >33
payment for the 2013 mining claim rental fee, for the claim named Golden Green Placer
Mining Claim, AMC# 86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr., P.O. Box ,

3252, Sells, AZ, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check in the amount of $980.50, the balance of the $1120.00; I had
previously paid $140.00. The $.50 is for copying charges. Also enclosed is a self
iddressed stamped envelope. Please return two copies of this letter, after it has been i

famped received, along with the receipt. Thank you.

:erelv.

-L----I- .Fl400 l€-*- A- 1
Otani, Ptr. ENTERED INTO C6AEP&ER 1

AUG 2 9 2012 ~s

1-- '9 ~ ~
,31AMOd Ss¥-123·i5813 VSn

, 'ff; 1
,-0 - 1\ 1 A P
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Receipt , Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2643354
Phone: 602-417-9200

~ SELLS,AZ 85634-3252 US-

|Date of Transaction: 08/28/2012 ENTERED INTO COMPUTER I
1--IRiOLDENGREEN-PLACERMIRING

PO BOX 3252

litilk@~rREMARKSRUNIT-~=ID
1 11 PRICE 11

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ~-n'-11--1ISUPPLMT OF I1 11 1.00 1 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY :1 - rda - 1 980.0012013 MAINT (1) 11

11~CASES:AMC86033/$980.00~
RECEIVED L-1[-1

TOTAL:-$980.00~

1~-AMOUNT.liEB-----------7----11#6§¥MARKED]IN/Al
E-----TYPE:]ICHEEKIRECEIVED:10/27/2612~

CHECK NO: 4118I-00«15 FABRIZIO ST
HELPER UT 84526 US

IP==========«1
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.go, cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/28/2012
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Golden Green Placer Mining
P.O. Box 3252
Sells, AZ, 85634
520-361-2310

June 28,2012
1 Bureau of Land Management

Business & Support SVCS Div
One N Central Ave Suite 800' Phoenix, AZ, 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Madame,
I am writing to pay the 2013 mining claim rental fee, for the claim named Golden GreenPlacer Mining Claim, AMC#.86933. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.,P.O. Box 3252, Sells, AZ, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the amount of $140.50. The $.50 is for copying charges.Also enclosed is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return two copies of thisletter, after it has been stamped received, along with the receipt. Thank you.
Sincerely,

Kenji Otani, Ptr.
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, United States Departn=--f the Interior ~~
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2617353
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2697615
Date of Transaction: 07/27/2012

r.-CUSTOMER:4-12L__1|SELLS,AZ 85634-3252 US |

~~~----~r----11--Emi-Ir--1DESCRIPTION 11 REMARKS 11 liTOTALI11 PRICE 11
~*66587§/sERviER,KERi#i-cHARGEs/MAILGiEr-1~MAiR#7-11-11--11 1 111.0011 11 0.50 11 0.5011[__11COSTS / POSTAGE ~2013/1

~E~~1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
1 2 111.001 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY IMAINT 1~ - 11/a - ~1 140.001ffi«ff1 RECEIVED 21_IL__11_1_1

-iiiTAL:-$14636]

PAYMENTWFORMATION
1--AMO*Elli46361#6§¥MARKED:167/24/2012

-TYPE:'CHEEK-RECEIVED:07/27/2012
CHECK NO: 4099

-NAME:1 OTANI, KENJI
15 FABRIZIO ST

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO¥
-2-JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEh-

MINING CLAIMS
11222klilme_28/22/2212-26.12.ANLIME-fierial-BeaiSterpage Page1ofi
01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43 USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC86033160.000
Claim Name: GOLDEN GREEN Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC86033
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $1,120.00

Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

CLEAR CREEK CONSTR PO BOX 840A SELLS, AZ 85634-0840 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
OTANI RANDY PO BOX 3252 SELLS, AZ 85634-3252 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
OTANI KENJI HC 1 BOX 8100 SELLS, AZ 85634-9737 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

-Mer-TER-_EME__Sec-223*221-__~
14 01503 0020E 001 SW LOWER SONORAN FO PIMA
14 01503 0020E 002 SE LOWER SONORAN FO PIMA

-Act._,Pate-9229.-_ActionActionRemarks Receipt Number

10/15/1954 403 LOCATION DATE

10/22/1979 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD

07/26/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 2617353

05/27/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2353308

05/25/2010 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2011 2140738

06/25/2009 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/ $125 2010 1946455

07/03/2008 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2009 1736096

06/12/2007 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2008 1507858

06/12/2006 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2007 1298307

07/11/2005 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2006 1107901

07/27/2004 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2005 916123

04/18/2003 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2004 666669

03/14/2002 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2003 460722

03/16/2001 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2002 275568

05/03/2000 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2001

06/29/1999 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2000

05/29/1998 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1999

04/07/1997 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1998

05/13/1996 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1997

06/08/1995 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/ $100 1996

06/13/1994 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1995

07/20/1993 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1994

07/20/1993 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1993;RECEIPT 1901031

10/19/1992 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 1992

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~.
-IREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN=

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 08/29/201206 4QAIV _ (LIVE) Serial Register Page _ _page20fi
08/27/2012 392 MONIES RECEIVED $980.00;1 2643354

08/27/2012 685 ADDL/CURABLE MAINT FEE 2013;$980 2643354
08/18/2009 399 CURABLE $15 MAINT FEE 2010 1980578
11/04/2004 391 CURABLE $25 MAINT FEE 2005 980087

05/04/2000 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 113382

06/29/1999 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2480402

05/29/1998 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2389901

09/24/1997 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED OTANI JACK

04/07/1997 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2314669

07/22/1996 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED TIMMER ANNA

07/22/1996 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED TIMMER OTTO

05/13/1996 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2227966

06/08/1995 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2103889

01/02/1992 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED SITHENS MINING

01/02/1992 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED BRICE THOMAS L

04/09/1990 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KILLGORE CLEARL

01/19/1990 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED RODRIGUEZ PAUL L

10/06/1987 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

11/20/1985 888 UNDELIVERABLE ADDRESS 11501 N 7TH ST

04/13/1981 517 NOTICE ACCEPTED

10/22/1979 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE 86033

10/23/1954 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;766;468

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLIVI
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



/74 0 KG>033
Golden Green Placer Mining
HC 1 Box 8100
Sells, AZ, 85634
520-361-2310

May 15, 2011
Bureau of Land Management
Business & Support SVCS Div
One N Central Ave Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ, 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Madame,
I am writing to pay the 2012 mining claim rental fee, for the claim named Golden Green
Placer Mining Claim, AMC# 86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.,
HCl Box 8100, Sells, AZ, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the amount of $140.50. The $.50 is for copying charges.
Also enclosed is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return two copies of this
letter, after it has been stamped received, along with the receipt. Thank you.

Sincersly,k-

/33
) i Ul'0/ · 3

Kenji Otani, Ptr. :' '

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER ~_J
JUN 02 2011 <f

47

'23



United States Departi,/t of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2353308
Phone:

Transaction #: 2427720 R
CUSTOMER:,011~

E-1 KENJI OTANI
15 FABRIZIO ST

| HELPER,UT 84526-1407 US

DESCRIPTION 11 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~ 1

- F=--11 111.0011 1 0.50~11 ' 1~COSTS / POSTAGE 1~2012/1 ~
|~~|~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
1 2 111.00 ~ UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 1--~-~--Ip/-111 140.001 11 1 RECEIVED 1__IL_1[.__d4114441|~~~~~~~~TOTAL:§140381

r-PAYMENTINFORMATION
1-AMOUNT:146.501#6§¥MARKED:05/24/2611

TYPE: CHECK -RECEIVED:0537301-1
CHECK NO: 3890

-NAME:  OTANI, KENJI

HELPER UT 84526-1407 US

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.
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| A B-L. 9 603 3
Golden Green Placer Mining
tiC 1 Box 8100
Sells, AZ. 85634
520-361-2310

May 20,2010
Bureau of Land Management
Business & Support SVCS Div
One N Central Ave Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ, 85004-4427

Dear Sir or Madame,
I am writing to pay the 2011 mining claim rental fee, for the claim named Golden Green
Placer Mining Claim, AMC# 86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.,
HCl Box 8100, Sells, AZ, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the amount of $140.50. The $.50 is for copying charges.
Also enclosed is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return two copies of this ~
letter. after it has been stamped received, along with the receipt. Thank yot,0 r.~ .-.

CD -
Sin~EfEbu______~ - 0 013)/ li 3 < AJ

Crl -1<
3/1 m rn
in cO
0 n -TI

Kenji Otani, Ptr. -- ..r -7.1

55 w 25r.n
y

4 9)40939



- - United States Departn. I of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land M~nagement

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2140738
Phone:

CUSTOMER: ~E~~~OR~~4526-1407 USfff«
15 FABRIZIO ST

~£i#NE~~DESCR1IPTION~REMARKS~-UNITTOTAL11 PRICE 11 1
|~-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 ~11.001 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MAINT
1 RECEIVED 12011/1

k~CASES:AMC86033/$140.00~-~~~.0~

1 2 111.0011 ~ 0.50 ~ 0.50~1 IL__1!COSTS / POSTAGE ~ ~

-TOTAL: 1$140301

-PAYMENTDVFORMATION
1--AMOUR¥:146301POSTMARKED: 163363616-1I«211407US---~-TYPE: ICHEEr---~r-RECERED:10/23/2616--1

1-CHEEKNOI!~86-----------------~
'~~~~~~~~~NAME? OTANI, KENJI

15 FABRIZIO ST

1[REMARKS -
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.
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Golden Green Placer Mining
HC 1 Box 8100
Sells, AZ, 85634
520-361-2310

Aug. 13, 2009
Bureau of Land Management
Business & Support SVCS Div
One N Central Ave Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ, 85004-4427
602-417-9200

Dear Sir or Madame, l_
I am writing to pay the remaining balance, of the 2010 Mining Claim Rental Fee, forthe claim named

Golden Green Placer Mining Claim AMC #86033.1 apologize for the mistake, as I was unaware of the fee
ncrease.

Please find enclosed a check in the amount of $15.50. The $15.00 completes our payment of $140.00

and the $.50 is for copying charges. Also enclosed is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return

two copies of this letter, after it has been stamped received, along with the receipt. Thank You

//3

Sincerely, ..9 0 521- C-'
rn -0 >

- 3414- 1\<9. f.51
== G.) 0 911

X V ~x___~___
''Imm

Kenji Otani, Ptr. r-1 0 0
0 00.. -/7
56 0 35

rn

4 1 04 4 0355 --1 9



United States Departgit of the Interior
Bureau of Land Managenient Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1980578
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2044616
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2009
E~~~~CUSTOMER:1 KENJI OTANIILL,UT84526-1407US~15 FABRIZIO ST

DESCRIPTION 11 REMARKS 11 ITOTALI

1-11-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- |-|r----11

f~CASES:AMC86033/615.00~ -~-~~~

| UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM ADDITINAL ||1 1 111.00 1 11 - Wa - 4 15.001 MONEY RECEIVED IMAINT FEES 11

|-r-1[Gi-1@-F~iUETm~9iaiiKi*iiRf-EiiaBE§7-----IF-------1
1!MAILING COSTS / POSTAGE 11 1~ 0.50 ~ 0.50~

~~~~TOTAL:$153@

-i7-11------AMBUNT:-13361PBSTMKRKED: IN/A

CHECK NO: 3559
--RAME; OTANI, KENJI

15 FABRIZIO ST

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.
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Golden Green Placer Mining
HC 1 Box 8100
Sells. AZ. 85634
520-361-2310

April 24,2009
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Offict
222 N Central Ave.
Phoenix, AZ, 85004

Dear Sir or Madame,
I am writing to pay the 2010 mining claim rentill fee, for the claim named Golden Green
Placer Mining Claim, AMC# 86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.,
HCl Box 8100, Sells, AZ, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the amount of $125.50. The $.50 is for copying charges.
Also enclosed is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return two copies of this
letter, after it has been stamped received, along with the receipt. Thank you.

SincefRbi.______~
/

CO
3- 0 E
.- 4 - - I

~- Kenji Otani, Ptr. r.-i3 8 28
E > 23
0 0 -1-1

Ul 25
Cy- ru

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
7 ~ 1 409 <B--9@



United States Departmfpof the Interior
Bureau of Land Managemeni Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1946455
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2009900
Date of Transaction: 06/25/2009
1~~~-~-~~CUSTOMER:  GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING

HC 1 BOX 8100

# ~~QTY~ 1 DESCRIPTION 11 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI

~-~E-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
| 1 |11.00 ~ UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY IMAINT

1 RECEIVED 12010/1
CASES: AMC86033/$125.00 L_._1[.._Ul_]

1 2 111.0011 ~ 0.50~IL__]ICOSTS / POSTAGE ~ ~

|~~~~~~TOTAL:-$125.RBI

1-1-AMOUNT:~IPOSTMARKED.~06/2272669-1
-TYPE: ICHEEK-RECEIVED:06/23/2669

-CHEEKNOilligir----~
TNAME:' OTANI, KENJI

15 FABRIZIO STLfiff~
Flin

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



FrAC 86033

Golden Green Placer Mining
HC 1 Box 8100
Sells, AZ, 85634
520-361-2310

May 25,2008
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
222 N Central Ave.
Phoenix, AZ, 85004

Dear Sir or Madame.
I am writing to pay the 2009 mining claim rental fee, for the claim named Golden Green
Placer Mining Claim, AMC# 86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.,
HC 1 Box 8100, Sells, AZ. 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the amount of $125.50. The $.50 is for copying charges.
Also enclosed is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return two copies of this
letter, after it has been stamped received, along with the receipt. Thank you.

Sincerelyr-~-~~ ENTER[L,NTO COMPUTER
- JUL 0 8 2033 (79
 r- I

C.3
-73 ..1
~-7-- cO

C.) C_
m E-:· ·Kenj i Otani. Ptr.

L./J ···
3>

N P
12 -1
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United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1736096
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1793033
Date of Transaction: 07/03/2008

-CUSTOMER:  KENJI ONTANI
GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING

|SELLS,AZ 85634

tt |IQTY'~ DESCRIPTION ~ ~ ~ PRICE ~ 11 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI

||NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING1 11.0011 16131©LFLE11CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 1|(1)

1---Ir--IliXE-FiE66067§-Fit«idiDX~am-EffiE6Fi~r~~~1r~~~~~11~~~1-
IL__!IMAILING COSTS /POSTAGE ~1 1 L-1

TOTAL:-5135361

ri_Ir---AMOUNT]0333n----------11POST-MARKED]@27/68-6:60

HC 1, BOX 8100
SELLS AZ 85634

ILLUIL«UJU REMARKSII~III~III~I1
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



A« 86033

Golden Green Placer Mining
HC 1 Box 8100
Sells, AZ. 85634
520-361-2310

May 25.2007

Bureau of I.and Management
Arizona State Office
222 N Central Ave.
Phoenix. AL. 85004

Dear Sir or Madame.
1 am writing to pay the 2008 mining claim rental fee. for the claim named Golden Green
Placer Mining Claim, AMC# 86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr..
I IC 1 Box 8100. Sells. Al, 85634.

Please lind enclosed a check for the amount of $125.50. The $.50 is for copying charges.
Also enclosed is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return two copies ofthis
letter. alter it has been stamped received. along with the receipt. Thank you.

Sincerely. -

/

/0 2-
Kenji Otank Ptr.
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1507858
Phone: (602) 417-9200

tjjthtibJ~t~C--3.2007 ENTEREDINTOCOMPUTER
F~~~~~~~~~~CUSTOMER: KENJIONTANI=JUN=212001|

GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING
HC 1, BOX 8100«flf«ff

1---UNITI-1 DESCRIPTION 11 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 1-1 PRICE 11

1 111.00 ||ORDERS (5700)(COPIES OR MAPS) / SPECIAL COPY || - n/a - ~ 0.50~
||ORDERS || || |~~

||NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING |MAINT 2008 ||1 2 111.0011 11 - n/a- 11 125.00440HCLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 11--dn--1
TOTAL:t125.50

-1-AMOU*fil*~36--------=~IPOSTMARKED-:16/1/676:60
TYPE: CHECK -RECEIVED:06/12/2667

CHECK NO: 3127
-ERAAE| OTANI, KENJI

HELPER UT 84526

ELLILLILLILLILL~ELLREMARKSLLLLiL~LLLLLLiLLLIJ
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



~0~ United btates Department of the Interior u....mt./////~~~~~/
i 4 Fl

TAKE PRIDE.*
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office INAMERICA
222 North Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004
www.az.blm.gov fl COPYIn Reply Refer To:

3800 (AZ-933)
~C86033 / November 3,2004

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED # 7003 0500 0001 5254 2718

DECISION

CLEAR CREEK CONSTRL OTANI, RANDY : AMC86033
HCR BOX 840A
SELLS, AZ 85634 :

OTANI KENH :
HC 1 BOX 8100
SELLS, AZ 85634 :

Additional Fees Required

Your maintenance fee payment for the 2005 assessment year, in the amount of $100.00 per claim,
has been received.

In accordance with 30 U.S.C. 281(c)(3), 43 CFR 3834, the maintenance fees for mining claims have
increased from $100.00 per claim to $125.00 per claim. Insufficient payment of the annual
maintenance fee for the 2005 assessment year is a curable defect. Therefore you are required to
submit a supplemental payment in the amount of $25.00 per claim within 30 days of receipt of this
Decision or your claim(s) will be declared forfeited.

Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim name(s) when
submitting the additional fees.

Sincerely,

42-A
Ivy J. Garcia
Group Administrator,
Lands/Minerals Adjudication and Withdrawals



.

Golden Green Placer Mining
I IC' 1 Box 8100
Sells. Al. 85634
520-361-2310

May 25.2006 APAC, ~ 6033)

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Oilice
222 N Central Ave.
Phoenix. AZ. 85004

Dear Sir or Madame.
I am writing to pay the 2007 mining claim rental fee. for the claim named Golden Green
Placer Mining Claim. AMC# 86003. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr..
1-IC 1 Box 8100, Sells, AZ. 85634.

Please lind enclosed a check for the amount of $125.50. The $.50 is for copying charges.
Also enclosed is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return two copies ofthis
letter, after it has been stamped received, along with the receipt. -1 hank you.

Sincerel>, _-_

£-
t

Ken.ji Olani, Ptr. 7 4
/71€2/7 k 62-1? 2
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I 1 /- 0 .
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United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1298307
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1342602
Date of Transaction: 06/13/2006«--184526~F~~~~~--CUSTOMER:1 KENJI OTANI

15 FABRIZIO ST

1.Lif*.1~1-~--~1-·~ rUNIT-1-1 DESCRIPTION 11 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI

~---~~--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- -r----1~----~
1 1 1| 1.00 | UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM |MAIN 2007 ||Il -n/a - 1 125.001
«86033/$125.00~

1 MONEY RECEIVED (455) P 11 11 1
|~~~~~~~~~TOTAL:S135.881

PAYMENT-WFORMATION

1~~~TYPE:ICHECK

1---CHEEKNO: Iii35-
NAME: OTANEKENJI

15 FABRIZIO ST
HELPER UT 84526

3-REMARKS -
NOCHA~GEFORACOPY. YOUMADECHECKOUTFOR125.5OBUTYOUWROTEIN125.WE-
HONOR THE WRITTEN AMOUNT. ACCOUNTS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.
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Golden Green Placer Mining
HC 1 Box 8100
Sells, AZ, 85634
520-361-2310

June 13,2005 NY\(136033

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
222 N Central Ave.
Phoenix, AZ, 85004

Dear Sir or Madame,
I am writing to pay the 2006 mining claim rental fee. for the claim named Golden Green
Placer Mining Claim, AMC# 86003. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.,
Hel Box 8100, Sells, AZ, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the amount of $125.50. The $.50 is for copying charges.
Also enclosed is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return two copies of this
letter, after it has been stamped received, along with the receipt. Thank you.

Sincerely,--~
-4- -1 i

CD
:22 k.0/ Z£

Kenj i Otani, Ptr. g * ng1-r;
Z - %40B el<
> -0 38mN -Tl
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Receipt , http://cbs. blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder
. I

United States Department of the Interior -
Bureau of Land Management ' Receipt ~

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ~...,n=LIA~.&-

222 N CENTRAL AVE .r 1.-' .1-
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 1 No: l~ 1107901 I

Phone: (602) 417-9200 .Idhil.Id.I-
Transaction#:-iii6573
Date of Transaction: 07/11/2005 Amo %6033 -1299444444211H2, BOX 100

SELLS,AZ 85634 4

ILINE # IQTY I DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS I ITOTAL
11 ~ PRICE ~

--1

~~-11~31LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
| ]NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM '

1 ~~1.00 ~MONEY RECEIVED (455) ~MAIl\IT 2006 1 ~-~ 125.00

CASES: AMC86003/$125.00 L 49*1""6*
r--Er-~IACPRODUCTS/-COPIES/PLOTTERS/--~r-----3r-----7'-----

2 ~|3.00 |CASEFILE/DOCUMENT COPIES / COPIES (B/W UP TO ~ 0.13 ~ 0.39
| |11X17)-$.13/P ' l 'a-,0

~~~~CPRODUCT~-/ SERVICE/ADMIN CHAkdES / MAILING ~- -,F.4 19 .t
- n/a - 0.11~COSTS / POSTAGE

- .- TY% ICAE-EK--p--------~~RECEIVED: 187/11/2665
~ CHECK NO: |1319
~6:.r--NAMIR [OTANI,KENJI-

il ~15 FABRIZIO ST
~'7~•.~i'~~~ ~HELER UT 84526

CLAIM CLOSED/FAILED VALIDATION
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

1 of 1 7/11/2005 2:13 PM



Receipt , http:#cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

Ay» 8 BAR:>
United States Department of the Interior rkal, , 1-/ A 04Receipt 'Bureau of Land Management Liala-

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ~~~ ~ ~,921*t*bAW,u~Ai.t~,., . ~ ~. i_ i ~-~~

222 N CENTRAL AVE * 1 111 It-44.

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 980087 *,1
Phone: (602) 417-9200 i -1, L i. i, i

Transaction #: 1015111
Date of Transaction: 11/04/2004

CUSTOMER: IRANDY & KENJI OTANI
. HC 1 BOX 8100

i. ~SELLS,AZ 85634

ILINE # QTY 1 UNIT IDESCRIPTION ~ REMARKS I iTOTALb ~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING 1 .4-1
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH

~ 1 1 . 00 NO . ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MAINT 2005/ 1 - nia - 25 .00
RECEIVED (455) t>.1'  2 4, 4CASES: AMC86033/$25.00

............... ........,---............ ...4-1..................-'.-........................................... . ..... ... 1... - --"1-  -

TOTAL: &0,2 $25.00 1

11 - Tr-- 14-1 II  - - PAYMENT INFORMATION ' ' u' ''i i ' i'
,  , + i '7:~1·-'i'•"; i...' i - 1 1 -Im --„.1. lilli , 11,

2  AMOUNT: $25.00 POSTMARKED: iN/A
TYPE: CHECK **RECEIVED: 91 1/04/2004

CHECK NO: 9153
• 1/1 1/ - I

NAME: OTANI, RANDY & KENJI
HC 1 BOX 8100

1 tel. .... , 11 + .U 'SELLS AZ 85634

* ~ REMARKSG - *it~ 111.7. .5'ii, ~~Eil:,M,.*~', ,/.,#~~-~~#11F~z_LE_L._...............--.1................'...... --- - -----=------------ ----<- -- 1
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
# 94 oce«

1 of 1 11/4/2004 3:29 PM



1MENT-OX~-4.i =.... -~~ United States Department of the ~nterior i
. ) 101 -0.BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

INAMERICA
TAKE PRIDE*Arizona State Office

222 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004
www.az.blm.gov

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (AZ-933)
AMC86033 November 3, 2004

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED # 7003 0500 0001 5254 2718

DECISION

CLEAR CREEK CONSTR; OTANI, RANDY : AMC86033
HCR BOX 840A :
SELLS, AZ 85634 :

OTANI KENJI :
HC 1 BOX 8100 :
SELLS, AZ 85634 :

Additional Fees Required

Your maintenance fee payment for the 2005 assessment year, in the amount of $100.00 per claim,
has been received.

In accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28j(c)(3), 43 CFR 3834, the maintenance fees for mining claims have
increased from $100.00 per claim to $125.00 per claim. Insufficient payment of the annual
maintenance fee for the 2005 assessment year is a curable defect. Therefore you are required to
submit a supplemental payment in the amount of $25.00 per claim within 30 days of receipt of this
Decision or your claim(s) will be declared forfeited.

Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim name(s) when
submitting the additional fees.

Sincerely,

Ivy J. Garcia
Group Administrator,
Lands/Minerals Adjudication and Withdrawals



lijuil JUL 21 A 9: 19

July 23,2004 AR{ZO?!ACTATU DIFIPF.i i r: 1 - bl , , u i_ -PHOENIX. ARIZONABureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
222 N Central Ave.
Phoenix, Az, 85004

Dear Sir or Madam:

I am writing to pay the 2005 mining claim rental fee, for the mining claim named GOLDEN GREENPLACER MINING CLAIM, AMC # 86003. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr., HCl Box8100, Sells, AZ, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check in the amount of $100.50. The $0.50 is for copying charges. Alsoenclosed, is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return TWO copies of this letter, after it hasbeen stamped received, along with the receipt Thank you.

Sincerely,

Keni[Otani, Ptr.

1
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Receipt , , http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management ~„* Receipt ~
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ... ..bl -

222 N CENTRAL AVE - .-
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: ~ 916123 1~

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 950089
Date of Transaction: 07/27/2004

CUSTOMERl ~KENJI OTANI
<HC 2 BOX 100

~ ~SELLS,AZ 85634

[ LINE F -F-- E-UNIT PI # ~QTY~ DESCRIPTION ~ REMARKS 1 ITOTALPRICE I
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING -= F
CLAIMS-NOTNEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH - 7

1 11.00 ~262!ttl~/:*ING CLAIM MONEY MAINT 2005 1 - n/a - I 100.00

ICASES: AMC86003/$100.00
F~~~ ~--- «+ROBUCTS-/ COPIES/PLOTTERS /

2 1.00 CASEFILE/DOCUMENT COPIES / COPIES 0.13 0.13
(B/WUP TO 11X17)-$.13/P=-~~ . C

~ 3 -I~-FIAC PRODUCTS / SERVICE/ADMIN 1
FHARGES / MAILING COSTS /POSTAGE - ~- ~ - 11/a -_  ~ 0.37

TOTAL: ~$100.50 ~

PAYMENT INFORMATION 7.lii.
:.

|--1-- ~ AMOUNT: *106.50  --- - iPOS™ARKED? *23/2004
~ TYPE: ~CHECK - - ~. REgEIVEDi *27/2004

---

~ CHECK NO: ~124
NAMECOTANI, KENJI-

- -~~ ~HC 2 BOX 100
SELLS AZ 85634

REMARKS
|~AILED VALIDATION/CLOSED
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

I of I 7/27/2004 12:33 PM



· A-«10 760,333

Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.
HC 1 Box 8100
Sells, Az, 85634
520-361-2310

March 25, 2003

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
222 N. Central Ave.
Phoenix, Az, 85004

Dear Sir or Madame,

I am writing to pay the 2004 mining claim rental fee, for the
mining claim named GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING CLAIM, AMC serial #
86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr., HC 1 Box
8100, Sells, Az, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the mining claim rental fee, in
the amount of $100.26; the $0.26 is for copying charges. Also
enclosed. is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return two
copies of this letter, after it has been stamped received, along
with the receipt. Thank you.

Sincerely,

i= 1*en j i Otani, Ptr:

00 02r,i---1S>D> 2.
-1030
=CO

borv - *20 rn3~ gl fe 00 z-m-0
»»29tv -- 1>

00 CD e.fl
* m ,--7 0 rr;

277
,\0 25
-0 -9

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER



Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 666669
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 694570
Date of Transaction: 04/21/2003

CUSTOMER: KENJI OTANI
15 FABRIZIO ST
HELPER,UT 84526

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

1 1.00 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT 2004 - n/a - 100 . 00CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) (1)
CASES: AMC86033/$100.00
IAC PRODUCTS / COPIES /

2 2.00 CASEFILE/DOCUMENT COPIES / COPIES (B/W 0.13 0.26
UPTO 11X17)-$.13/P

TOTAL: $100.26

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: $100.26 POSTMARKED: 04/15/2003

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 04/21/2003
CHECK NO: 1240

NAME: OTANI, KENJI
15 FABRIZIO ST
HELPER UT 84526

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

1 of 1 4/21/2003 2:51 PM



1 liliRee=i),7 NJ. ..zi.(czQ_LE&=£1  LEAD FILE-# S
i 1-h C-, 0'. 0, r~

'

Trans No. .f--1 25.-A  070\'3 - . -Amer&033

4 ' -

AMC Number . ~ Code ~ Amount | AMC Number ] Code ~ Amount
t 3 ~682 .00 - li~

11
1 1 ZI 1 1

% 1

Date of Doc 33~ 1 1-1 ~ 2.00 -3 Date Entered:__.-BIL,20-~3002_-<-E
Date of Rec't 31 14 ~06 2- Date Verified:_ -

Amount Rec'd _~Rd..aa..22~ · 11 l1 1- /Sent to Accts : i i laid>-/
k.-A-Amount Earned f / 00 Date Earned:

480 POL NOTES:
481 Nol
482 MAINT
396 TRANS
635 AMEND



. ..

Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.
HC 1 Box 8100
Sells, Az, 85634
520-361-2310

March tls 2002

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
222 N. Central Ave.
Phoenix,-Az, 85004

Dear Sir or Madame,

I am writing to pay the 2003 mining claim rental fee, for the
mining claim named GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING CLAIM, AMC serial #
86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr., HC 1 Box
8100, Sells, Az, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the mining claim rental fee, inthe amount of $100.26; the $0.26 is for copying charges. Alsoenclosed, is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return twocopies of this letter, after it has been stamped received. along
with the receipt. Thank you.

since~31*·t~>·-<4 --

Kenji Otani, Ptr.
, 23-r-

-
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* 3//1/100 /



Receipt r http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/cbs_logon
..

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management ~ Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV r... . ..~.- , ., . -.... ... ·.~ . 7.....-.........·.·1· ~ ·-......~.· „ „ ·in,....~. -. ·.......... , ..222 N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: (602) 417-9200

| No:| 460722

Transaction #: 482895
Date of Transaction: 03/14/2002
F~~~~~~~~~~CUSTOMER? KENJI OTANI

HELPER,UT 84526

ILINE #~~1 DESCRIPTION 1IREMARKSII 11 TOTAL i1___11__11 -

1 1 Ill.00 |*W-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM - n/a -IMONEY RECEIVED (455)
i| ~CASES: AMC86033/$100.00 ~_ ~$1 pO.00

Ir--IjACPRODUCTS/COPIES/CASEFILBDOCOMENT-COPIES/-lr------11-F2-112.0011 ~ $0.13 ~ $0.2611 *OPIES (B/W UPT011X17)-$.13/P

1-¥6¥-AL'~-$16636

i: : AMOUNT: 1$100.26 1~ POSTMARKED: iN/A i
-¥YFE: ICHECK-~RECEIVED: 103/14/2002

-CHEER-NO: 11029-2--3--J------73---CLE-----3

HELPER UT 84526

*NAMIB OTANI, KENJI

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billings System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

1 of 1 3/14/02 2:59 PM



e
Receipt No. * 0'-7 f 6- 0, 9 LEAD FILE #'S-
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- RECEIVED
BUREAU OF

LAND MANAGEMENT

2001 MAR I b A 10: 09 Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.
HC 2 Box 100

ARIZONA Sells, Az, 85634

STATE OFFICE 520-361-2310

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

March Et, 2001

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
222 N. Central Ave.
Phoenix, Az, 85004

Dear sir or Madame,

I am writing to pay the 2002 mining claim rental fee, for the

mining claim named GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING CLAIM, AMC serial #

86033„ It is owned by Golden Green P)acer Mining Ptr., 146 2 Box

1006 Sellss Az; 85634.

Please find enclosed a chock for the mining claim rental fee, in

the amount Of *i 00.26; the $0.26 is for copying charges. Also
enclosed, i s a se] f addressed su.inpe.d enve] or.e. Pl ease ret.urn -1'230.

.C,2[ZiES of this letter. after i 11 nas been stamped received, along

with the receipt. Thank you.

Mincerely,

b !<6~0'1. 6.4.t'ti . Ptl-'.

7% 9-»(°l
EN¥ENED INTO COMPUTER

(374 -31 >-0 ( Ol

' 1



Receipt ~p://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/cbs_logon

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV

222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 275568

Phone: (602) 417-9200
Transaction #: 291107
Date of Transaction: 03/19/2001

CUSTOMER:'[KEN]rOTANI
IHC 2 BOX 100
SELLS,AZ 85634

FfE...9*t---------------- ..........„„..„- ............„„.................. ...........~'.1 ..............................

 REMARKS ~~
 

~'""~ ~~~~0Nl¥"~~~"~**'i f'"-"'-"-~'~*-~~'=--'"**=- )COMMODITY / SUBJECT / ACTION / PRODUCT ~ TOTAL 1PRICE I
~1- ~-2-lfIAC-PRODUCTSTCOPIES/CASEFILE/DOCUMENT-- r------- -r.-'...-'.....--

~COPIES / COPIES (B/W UP TO 11X17)-$.13/P 11 $0.1311 $0.26

ILOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
2 1 11CLAIMS-ACCOUNTS/UNADJUDICATED /MINING ~1)|IVIAINT 2002 i~--_ n/a - ~ $100.00

CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455)

[~~ -- ~~-~-----pmMENT--INFORMATION
*19[CONT..1$~100.26__lpOST-M-*RRED:- [NlK-------31 1------------------CHECKNCE 1769

NAMES
OTANI, KENJI
HC 2 BOX 100
SELLS AZ 85634

1

~ - ------REMARKS1------------ -~-~-~-----~- --- - -------------- - -------------- ------------~-- --------------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------- ~--------------------------------------- --- --- --------- ---  - ~-- - ~- -------- --------------- -----il
CASE SERIAL NUMBER INFORMATION

~-TRNS-#.[---LINE--# ~- --CASES- --9
[--291--107--~2 AM6860~3-- 1

Th ig "r-eE@TbT"e~&-b@-fi~a~*i~A*-~8~t~*t~*i*8~*d-~b#fi*~~**"ifi#E~*.*f*@66.fi*~08*~~8~~~*8Ri@*iRE*akr~~~~~-~
electronic record contained therein.

1 of 1 3/19/01 9:19 AM
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RECEIVED
BUREAU OF %603 --51.AND MANAGEMENT

MAY 3 11 01 AM '00 Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.
HC 2 Box 100
Sells, Az, 85634

ARIZONA 520-361-2310STATE OFFICE
PHOE,-11:9, A~;iZONA

April 29, 2000

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
222 N. Central Ave.
Phoenix, Az, 85004

Dear sir or Madame,

I am writing to pay the 2001 mining claim rental fee, for the
-ing ....m. n" ul aim named GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING CLAIM, AMC serial #

86033. It is owned by Golden Green Pl acer Mining Ptr., HC 2 BOX
100, Sells, Az. 85634.

Plea=e find onclosed a check for the mining claim rentaP fees if
the amount of $100.26; the $0.26 is for copying charges. Also
enclosed, is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return two
copies of this let.ter, after it has been stamped received, along
with the receipt. Thank you.

16 i. ncet Wal-Y-,r--

Kenj: Otani, Ptr.

02 4 ((/00
El\ITE-er) IN COMPUTER



Receipt , http:#cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/cbs_logon
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV

222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 -

Phone: (602) 417-9200

'RateofTransaction: 05/04/29090
GOLDEN GREEN PLACREKinING----------«-----«1

[i=El-6*-]F----COMMODI-TY-/SUBJECT-ACTIONT--31~=i@[UNITPRICE~~-TOTAL~PRODUCT
--ILOCATABLEMINERALSMINING-CLAIMS/1~-]$100.001[---73**1
1 - -1 - - -11 --1-1'HAIN~ENANS.~ FEE_$191(19~3)

r---SmmRF I
1,Lz

E-r-1~~100.00-3~PRol72000---1

GOLDER-GREENDEXCERM1INING£

1-7rmqrrirLINE-#-1
~[ 125021 1~ 1 1[AMCH6O33

His-rece,Frwas-generateytmeautomateUBTrectionsaBBimgs-5ysiEEFFRali'Wi*rrepresentationora-FortionortHE-Emciarelectionicrecord
contained therein.

lofl 5/4/00 10:04 AM
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UNITED STATESForm 1370-41 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIC-(Ma¥ch 1984)
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE 30 2480402
CD/A: 06/,19/99

CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 2000 - c 1 3 100.00Subject:

Applicant:
KENJ] OTANJ
1383 SANDY HILLS DR
SANDY UTAH 84093 CK 686

Remitter:

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA UNEW OUPDATE OPAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AME 86033

AMOUNT ANV . DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC . Sle DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC . DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSI (; NMENT SERIALNO . ASG . TYPE ST . CTY . FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/C DISTRIC'T NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTIJAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
ACTION FUNDSYMBOL CTY AMOUNT Remarks:

FILING FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

T()TAL

AMOUNT DUE DATE:

~ 1.Rase in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
El KGS? Of Interest? - FOREST REFU ,
El Auto Escalates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
~3 Auti) Renew? ()perator OCS SECTION

Bond Filed? ('()I)!·,

r--------CASE-2332JEOP5



I ' UNITED STATESForm 1370-41
(Matrch 1984) - It.. ~; _ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI•4

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE No. 2480402 07
CD/AZ 06/29/99

CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 2000 e ,. 4 ,., 100.00Subfet .3 1 -7

Applicant
KENJI OTANI
1383 SANDY HILLS DR
SANDY UTAH 84093 CK 686

Remitter:

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA CNEW COUPI)ATE C|PAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. ('TY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMC 86033

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/( DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA [J of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILLCYC. SK DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
ACTION FUNDSYMBOL ('TY AMOUNT Remarks:

FILINGFEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

TOTAL .-1-4.--. ..
AMOUNT DUE DATE:B Y:

~ I,£ase in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
0 KGB? Of Interest? · FOREST REFU ;E
~ Auto F.scalates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
[3 Auto Renew? ()perazor OCS SECTION

Bond Filed.' ('(}I)i·,

-ACCOUNTINGADVICE-REY



RECE|L 8.UBUREAU OFLAND '.0 ..2 -ta rt trI.t TB El.033
i i lilli

Juli 29 3 33 All '99
Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.
HC 2 Box 100
Sells, Az, 85634
520-361-2310

June 24, 1999

Bure,au of Land Management
Arizona State Office
222 N. Central Ave.
Phoenix. Az, 85004

Dear sir or Madame,

I am writing to pay the 2000 mining claim rental fee, for the
mining claim named GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING CLAIM, AMC serial #
86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.5 HC 2 Box
100, Sells, Az, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the mining claim rental fees in
the amount of $100.26; the $0.26 is for copying charges. Also
enclosed, is a self addressed stamped envelope. Please return iwo
copies of this letter, after it has been stamped received, along
with the receipt. Thank you.

Kenji Otani, Ptr.

ENTERED IN COMPUTER
JUN 3 0 1999><lt<
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******************************************************************************
1/09/98

SERIAL NO: AMC86033 CLAIM NAME: GOLDEN GREEN CASE TYPE: 384201
==============================================================================

CLEAR CREEK CONSTR HCR BOX 840A SELLS ,AZ 85634
CO-OWNER

OTANI RANDY HCR BOX 840A SELLS ,AZ 85634
CO-OWNER

OTANI KENJI HC 2 BOX 100 SELLS ,AZ 85634
CO-OWNER

==============================================================================

15 S 2 E GILA-SALT R. 001 SW PIMA AZ
DISTRICT PHOENIX FIE

15 S 2 E GILA-SALT R. 002 SE PIMA AZ
DISTRICT GILA-SALT R
==============================================================================

OCT 15,1954 403 LOCATION DATE
OCT 22,1979 395 RECORDATION DATE
APR 07,1997 482 RENTAL/MAINTENANCE FEE 1998
SEP 24,1997 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED OTANI JACK
APR 07,1997 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2314669
JUL 22,1996 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED TIMMER ANNA
JUL 22,1996 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED TIMMER OTTO
MAY 13,1996 482 , RENTAL/MAINTENANCE FEE 1997
MAY 13,1996 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2227966
JUN 08,1995 482 RENTAL/MAINTENANCE FEE 1996
JUN 08,1995 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2103889
JUN 13,1994 482 RENTAL/MAINTENANCE FEE 1995
JUL 20,1993 482 RENTAL/MAINTENANCE FEE 1994
JUL 20,1993 482 RENTAL/MAINTENANCE FEE 1993;RECEIPT 1901031
OCT 19,1992 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 1992
JAN 02,1992 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED BRICE THOMAS L
JAN 02,1992 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED SITHENS MINING
APR 09,1990 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KILLGORE CLEARL
JAN 19,1990 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED RODRIGUEZ PAUL L
OCT 06,1987 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
NOV 20,1985 888 UNDELIVERABLE ADDRESS 11501 N 7TH ST
APR 13,1981 517 NOTICE ACCEPTED
OCT 22,1979 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE 86033
OCT 23,1954 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;766;468



, I.*. .

....

16033

Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.
HC 2 Box 100
Sells, Az, 85634
520-361-2310

May 27, 1998

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
222 N. Central Ave.
Phoenix, Az5 85004

Dear sir or Madame,

I am writing to pay the 1999 mining claim rental fee, for the
mining claim named GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING CLAIM, AMC serial #
86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining F'tr., HC 2 Box
100, Sells, Az, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the mining claim rental fee, in
the amount of $100.26: the $0.26 is for copying charges. Also
enclosed, is a self addressed stamped envelope; please return two
copies of this letter, after it has been stamped received, along
with the receipt. Thank you.

Sincerel,

Kenji Otanis Ptr.
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. , UNITED STATESForm 1370-41
(March 1984) , DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR |

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE 30.2389901
rc / A k 05/CO/98

Subject: CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 1949 9 13 100.00

Applicant:

KENJ.I . OTANI
138.3 SANDY HILLS DP
SANDY UT 84093 r,1 4, 651

Remitter:

Assignor:

'LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA E]NEW OUPDATE. E]PAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMC 86033

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. PTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILLCYC. S/(. DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
ACTION FUNDSYMBOL UTY. AM()UNT Remarks:

FILING FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

TC)TAL

AMOUNT I)UE DATE:BY:

] IRase in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
] K(;S? Of Interest? 1 FOREST REFU .E

7 Auto E.calates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
] Auto Renew? ()t)era toi· OCS SECTION

Ihmd E ilivi i ('()I)1·.

-CASE-FOLDERCOPY



******************************************************************************
4/30/97

SERIAL NO: AMC86033 CLAIM NAME: GOLDEN GREEN CASE TYPE: 384201
--------- -- 1 --- - - -- - 1-4 - - --- ------ --4.%-Ii-#- - -- ----- ------------ ------ -- ----- -- -- ------
------------------------------------------------1-----------------1-----------

CLEAR CREEK CONSTR HCR BOX 840A SELLS ,AZ 85634
CO-OWNER

OTANI RANDY HCR BOX 840A SELLS ,AZ 85634
CO-OWNER

OTANI KENJI HC 2 BOX 100 SELLS ,AZ 85634
CO-OWNER

TIMMER OTTO 2348 SQUAW CREEK RD LANDER ,WY 82520
CO-OWNER

TIMMER ANNA 2348 SQUAW CREEK RD LANDER ,WY 82520
CO-OWNER

----il-------1-----------------------I--------------------.--------ill--------------
--------------1---------------------------------------------------------------

15 S 2 E GILA-SALT R. 001 SW PIMA AZ
DISTRICT PHOENIX

15 S 2 E GILA-SALT R. 002 SE PIMA AZ
DISTRICT GILA-SALT R
==============================================================================

OCT 15,1954 403 LOCATION DATE
OCT 22,1979 395 RECORDATION DATE
APR 07,1997 482 RENTAL/MAINTENANCE FEE 1998
APR 07,1997 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2314669
MAY 13,1996 482 RENTAL/MAINTENANCE FEE 1997
MAY 13,1996 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2227966
JUN 08,1995 482 RENTAL/MAINTENANCE FEE 1996
JUN 08,1995 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2103889
JUN 13,1994 482 RENTAL/MAINTENANCE FEE 1995
JUL 20,1993 482 RENTAL/MAINTENANCE FEE 1994
JUL 20,1993 482 RENTAL/MAINTENANCE FEE 1993;RECEIPT 1901031
OCT 19,1992 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 1992
JAN 02,1992 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED BRICE THOMAS L
JAN 02,1992 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED SITHENS MINING
APR 09,1990 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KILLGORE CLEARL
JAN 19,1990 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED RODRIGUEZ PAUL L
OCT 06,1987 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
NOV 20,1985 888 UNDELIVERABLE ADDRESS 11501 N 7TH ST
APR 13,1981 517 NOTICE ACCEPTED
OCT 22,1979 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE 86033
OCT 23,1954 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;766;468



UNITED STATESForm-1370-41
(Marcli 1984) ·* • ~PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

bUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE ~0. 2314669 04
4 -3- 5M/AZ 04/07/97

Sub~ect: CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 1998 (1) 0 100.001 ¢C 1 ,3
Applicant:

GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING
HE 2, BOX 100
SELLS, AZ 85634 .. '. .. 0. ,-'. .--- I INC.r· r r·r.

Remitter:HER BOX 840-A
SELLS, AZ 85634

Assignor: CK #1747 520-361-2310

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA ONEW OUPI) ATE C]PAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST, CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AME 86033

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLYREMITTANCE
Remarks:ACTION FUNDSYMBOL (:TY. AM()UNT

FILING FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

T()TAL

AMOUNT DUE DATE:BY:

] Lease in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
3 K(;S? Of Interest? FOREST REFU , -

E31 Auto ENcalates:' Operating Right:? NUMBER
23 Auto Renew? ()1)erator OCS SECTION

Bond File{17 ('()I)1·.

CASEFOLDERCOPY
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Golden Green Placcr Mining
HC 2 Box 100
Sells, AZ„ 85634
520-361-2310
A *1 4. * 96033

'3/25/97

Dear Sir or Madame,

This letter is to inform you that the Post Office has changed 0 11 }"
mailing address. Golden Green Placer Mining is still in the same
location, but in compliance with tho U Post Office we a r (2C.

changing Ctur- mailing address from HER Box 840-A to HC 2 Box
100. Once again, our new mailing address is:

Golden Green Placer Mining
HC 2 Bo>: 100
Sells, AZ, 85634

Thank you.

Si.rtc=errp-) -*-

// Kenji Ctani, Ptr.

C=-,
Z - <

wa
2 361 ..= 52 N

CO S LL.Z>De O -- u_. -
2 0 3 

4Ro=Of 21"ES
=f? r_ 1- LU ..'

no F
=
Cl.

=,=C ENTERED IN COMPUTER
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f 6 033

Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.
HC 2 Box 100
Sells, Az, 85631
520-361-2310

April 1. 1 00 7

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
3707 N. 7th St.
Phoonix, A=, 85011

Dear sir or Madame,

I am writing to pay the 1998 mining claim rental feo, for the
mining claim named GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING CLAIM, AMC serial #
86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr., HC 2 Box
100, Sells, Az, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the mining claim rental foo, in
the amount of $100.26; the $0.26 is for copying charges. Al so
enclosed, is a self addressed stamped envelope; please return two
copies of this letter, after it has beon stamped received, along
with the receipt. Thank you.

Si ncer>ery-,

17

/* Ken i OikarriTI-- p-.
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.0... A #1*%6039

Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.
HCR Box 840-A
Sells, Az, 85634
520-361-2310

May 10, 1996

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
3707 N. 7th St.
Phoenix, Az, 85011

Dear sir or Madame,

I am writing to pay the 1997 mining claim rental fee, for the
mining claim named GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING CLAIM, AMC serial #
86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr.. HCR ·Box
840-A, Sells, Az, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the mining claim rental fee, in
the amount of $100.26; the $0.26 is for copying charges. Also
enclosed, is a self addressed stamped envelope; please return two
copies of this letter, after it has been stamped received, along
with the receipt. Thank you.

Sincerely,

/ to Kenji Otani , Ptr .
2,Z Z

W MiM 11.10
-Lt-X .2,·4
Mow m QU-E
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--IJNITED STATES ~Form 1  =-it*1
(MarciOJ!114 -:e 1-*4. ~11 ~ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

J 1 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT~~

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE No· 2227966 04
SM/Az 05,13/96

Subject: CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 1997 (1, 2 12 13 100.00

Applicant

GOL DEN GREEN PLACE MINING
HER BOX 840-A
SELLS, AZ 85634 SAME - CK #1617

Remitter: 520·361 --2310

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA UNEW C]UPDATE C|PAYMENT
£ 1

ORIGINALSERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. ('TY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AME 86033

.

AMOUNT ANV. I)ATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/C DISTRIC'T NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTIJAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. AS.(1. TYPE ST. ('TY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/( DISTRIC'T NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
ACTION FUNDSYMBOL ('TY. AM()UNT Remarks:

FILING FEE.

RENTAL Roof -~

UNEARNED

REFUND

T<)TA L

AMOUNT DUE DATE:BY.

_] l,ease in E>,crow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
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Form 1370'-41 - '' UNITED STATES ~
(Mar©j984) 4 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE No. 210388 3 04
RS/AL 06/0A/€,5

0 r<LSubject: CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 1996 11) 2 11 13 100.00
Applieant:

GOLDEN GREEN PLACFP MINING
HCH BOX 840-A LK-· r r. £" rSELLS, AZ 85634 1 .. 1.'. L.. I, • INC. - ~Ck #1496

Remitter: •'520> 361-2310

Assignor:

LEASE MANA(;EMENT DA'l'A ONEW [JU P I )ATE C]PAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

ANC 86033

AM()UNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S./(' DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. CTY FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

-L

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/( DISTRIC'T NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
Remarks:ACTIC)N FUNDSYMBOL ('TY. AM()UNT cp · - ---- -

0605 D
FILINGFEE.

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUNI)

T()TAI.

AMOUNT DL'E
131 DATE:

1 [Rase in E.*crow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
0 KGS? Of Interest? - FOREST REFU rE
0 Auto Escalate>,7 NUMBEROperating Rights?
EJ .Auto Renew? ()perator OCS SECTION

11481 Flivi ' ('()I)1·,

CASE.FOLDERCOPY
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30(310 0
Golden Green Placer Mining Ptr„
HCR Box 840-A
Sells, Az, 85634
520-361-2310

June 6,1 995

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
3707 N„ 7th St.
Phoenix, Az, 85011

Dear sir or Madame,

I am writing to pay the 1996 mining claim rental fee, for- the
mining claim named GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING CLAIM4 AMC serial #
86033. It is owned by Golden Green Placer Mining Pir., HCR Box
840-A, Sells, Az, 85634.

Please find enclosed a check for the mining claim rental fee, in
the amount of $1 00„00. Also enclosed, is a self addressed stamped
envelope; please return a copy of this letter, after it has been
stamped received, along with the receipt. Thank you.
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UNITED STATESForm 1370-41 · -.
(March 1984) _-10]»~iRTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUill'AU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

44 RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE oncl 01 0
NO. LJU.LUJ.U 04

WG/Ai 06/13/94

Subject: CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 1995 L. 51... 1 ./. : 100.000 50'7 1.7

Applicant·

BOLDEN GREEN MINING PTR
HCR BOX 840-A
SELLS AZ. 85634 SAME CK. # 1397

Remitter:

Assignor:

LEASE MANA(;EMI(NT DA'l'A UNEW C]UPDATE [E|PAYMENT

ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST, CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMC 86033

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CY(' S/(' DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. AS(}. TYPE ST. ('TY. FUNI) SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT AN V. I) ATE EXP. I)ATE BILLCYC. S/( ' I )ISTRIC'T NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

AITLY REMITTANCE
ACTION FUNDSYMBOL (,7.¥. AM<)LINT Remarks:

FILINGFEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

T()TAI.

AMOUNT I)UE 1)ATE:13 )

j [Rase in E>.crow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
0 K(;87 Of Intl·rest? · · FOREST REFU ;E
~ Aut{) F..scalates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
E] Auto Rent,w? ()perator ()CS SECTION

Hon,1 Filed" ('()1)1.,



UNITED STATESForm 1370-41„·1*3;4 .0 4 ._ 2-LE TMENT OF THE INTERIOR . , 1,7 -(March 1984) -
2 4
 J ImIJ OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE ,:0. 2061818 :4-' 4

WG/AZ 06/13/94
Subject: CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 1995 2 27 13 100.00
Applicant:

GOLDEN GREEN MINING PTR
HeR Bl]X 840-A
SELLS AZ. 85634 GAME CK. # 1397Remitter:

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA 04 E. W OUPDATE C]PAYMENT
ORIGINALSERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMC 86033

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. 8/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST, CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV.DATE EXP. DATE 1411.1. ('i'(' S/( 1)ISTRI("r NEXT III.L MISC'. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
1 ACTION FUNI)KYM 14()1. ("1'Y. AMOUN'I Remarks:

FILINC, FEE

RENTAL

UN EARN EI)

REFUNI)

TOTAI.

AMOUNT I)rE. 1)ATE:It~'

El Lease in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
j KGS? Of Intere>t? 1 FOREST REFUGE
~ Auto 1·.s,·alates? NUMBEROperating Rights?
EL| Auto Renew? ()

 i,erati) i OCS SECTION
li'*d F it,1 ' (7)I)1·.
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t
Form 1370.-4/--' ~ UNITED STATES ~
(March 1984) ..... I - b mi,PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE No. 1901 )31 04
WJ/AZ 0//,··:'t,·'9.3

Subject: CLAIM RENTAL FEE 1993 8 1994 2 5 13 200.00
Applicant:

KENJI OTANT
C. C. C. C. INC.
HCR BOX 840-A SAMF, CK 1344
SELLS, AL 85634 Remitter:'602) 361-2310

Assignor:

LEASE MANA(;EMENT DA'l'A ONEW C]UPDATE C|PAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

1 AME 86033

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/(: DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENTSERIALNO. AS(;. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/(. DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
Remarks:ACTION FUNDSYMBOL ('TY AMOUNT

FILING FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

T()TAI.

AMOUNT DUE I)ATE:

El Lease in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
~ KGS? Of Interest? · · FOREST REFU ,
El Auto Escalates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
~Z| Auto Renew? ()perator ()CS SECTION

Hond Filed? ('()1)1.,

-CASEFOLDEREOPY
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##j;1<ET: 9387
RECORDED BY: OKG P-jttiE: 587

DEPUTY RECORDER %~?.4 NO. OF PAGES:
2077 RD 13 \4441290' SEQUENCE: YL'L ··t ·.2;;E., f f

W 09/30/92
GOLDEN GREEN PLACER AFFPL 08:07:00
HOR BOX 840-A

ENVELOPE
SELLS AZ 85634 AMOUNT PAID $ 11.00

HCR Box 840-A I
Sells, Arizona 85634 66033

-723 61

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
(Mining Claim)

State of Arizona ) mr
)SS. '0 t= 0

County of Pima ) 0 > rn
132 /0 52 F 0
91 -= 80

to C '1130.4,

I, KENJI OTANT, residing at HCR Box 840-A, Sells, i*tizor!12 -U'
85634, being first duly sworn according to law, depose *rid say rn
that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eig*teen
years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this ~
affidavit are true and correct according to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief:

1. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim named
GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING CLAIM, AMC NO. 86033, Situated in
the Quijotoa Mining District, Pima County, Arizona, the
location notice of which is recorded in the office of the
County Recorder of said County in Book 766, Page 468. Said
notice of location is posted in Sections One (1) and Two
(2), Township 15 (Fifteen) South, Range Two (2) East, G & SR
Base and Meridian;

2. That between the dates of 1 September 1991, and 31 August
1992, at least $100 (one-hundred dollars) worth of work and
improvements were done and performed upon this claim not
including location work;

3. That the work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING, owner of the mine for
the purpose of complying with the laws of the United States
pertaining to assessments of annual work;

4. That the following individuals were among those employed or
contracted to perform the work and improvements alleged
herein: Randy Otani, Kenji OLani, Derek Aramaki, Kay Otani;

Page 1

9387 587 V



...

.

5. That the work and improvements performed included: mining
end processing ore; making trenches and cuts, and processing
test material, while searching for new pockets of gold;
federally required reclamation work; improvement and repairs
of physical plant and mining equipment.

i \

,

DATED : 612.1<111-

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this

44+1&
 day of -U - 61, 19 454 by KENJI OTANI.

0 -

My Commission Expires:

1
f ...zlidad::~££~.-12~......~ftzitliz€-~

NOTARY PUBLIC

/,E'",1,4'·,·'..913:'..'6:*·92'·:·t,yOLL#1*.
1 3,0.,

AW · ..Ur' :.r.f#AY*I.T'..:ti:*44 4Ltl·..Ii·*64#¢·2~2..805%·ike~
- . - t' ,~t.,2'N~42'J..f'.© ·Z:'·» .6 ©>rl€.tally##Ext,.,,, til,f>'.,0>·4,4r.t'y+7931':,04;(&175»:tty&#d.iJtj.~~£444774,3334*#4 9.

0'77 m
f-

45 *1-N h ™
22

, 2 tf7Page 2 0
00' 2,5-
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Form· 1370!1(.~ UNITED STATES
(March 2 284) XEEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

1XkUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE No. 1925873 04

CP/AZ 10/19/92
Subject: AFF I DAVI 1'5 OF All:=;12.161€,MliNI WORK k .l ) ,* 2 12 12 5. fiel
Applicant:

GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING OK 6
C/O C.C. C. C. INC.
HER BOX 840-A ;£41'BE CK #1302

Remitter:SELLS. AZ 85634

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA ONEW C]UPDATE C|PAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST, CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMC 86033

AMOUNT ANV . DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC . Sle DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC . DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENTSERIALNO. AS(;. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CY('. S/(. DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
Remarks:ACTION F UNDSY M HOL (]TY. AMOUNT

FILING FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

T()TAI. ALY . Cf
AMOUNT DUE BY: 1)ATE:

~ LA,ase in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
0 KGS? Of Interest? FOREST REFU,E
~ Auto Esc·alates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
CE] Auto Renew? ()perator OCS SECTION

14(,nci F il€417 ('()1)1·.

CASEFOLDER-COPY
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DOCKET: 9143
. I. RECORDED BY: JE111== <44-11j ~PAGE: 740DE~~' RECORDER 1~%,~4~jj ~0. OF PAGES: 2.

Cir-++ · 1 -SEQUENCE: 91130458RD 15 KY.~', ,w  10/11/91GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING AFFPL 11:00:00ATTN: KAY OTANI
HC BOX 840A ENVELOPESELLS AZ 85634 AMOUNT PAID $ 13.00

HCR Box 840-A
Sells, Arizona 85634

/1 1 Afl n3 e u 23.1
4770 9 1

Saceabovethislinefor Recorder'suse ~~'

-0
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

fm(Mining Claim)

ts .0 ./.-j 4 rn
Al --r.-

State of Arizona ) -r. V

)SS. -0
.... 31T1County of Pima )

I, KENJI OTANI, residing at HCR Box 840-A, Sells, Arizona
85634, being first duly sworn according to law, depose 6nd saf
that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen
years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this
affidavit are true and correct according to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief:

1. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim named
GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING CLAIM, AMC NO. 86033, Situated in
---

th-6-Quljoioa Mini-n-g District, Pima -Co-u-nty,-Arizona, the
location notice of which is recorded in the office of the
County Recorder of said County in Book 766, Page 468. Said
notice of location is posted in Sections One (1) and Two
(2), Township 15 (Fifteen) South, Range Two (2) East, G & SR
Base and Meridian;

2. That between the dates of 1 September 1990, and 31 August
1991, at least $100 (one-hundred dollars) worth of work and
improvements were done and performed upon this claim not
including location work;

3. That the work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of GOLDEN GREEN PLACER MINING, owner of the mine for
the purpose of complying with the laws of the United States
pertaining to assessments of annual work;

4. That the following individuals were among those employed or
contracted to perform the work and improvements alleged
herein: Randy Otani,. Kenji Otani, Derek Aramaki, Kay Otani,
Thomas L. Brice, Lorenzo Gutierrez, Jr.;

Page 1
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.

.

.

5. That the work and improvements performed included: mining
and processing ore; making trenches and cuts, and processing
test material, while searching for new pockets of gold;
federally required reclamation work; improvement and repairs
of physical plant and mining equipment. - - ,

\

CAT
DATED : 1411

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this

if~ day of L-»1--- -- -  , 19.ZZ' by KENJI OTANI.

U 0 11& 319

_-MYCOME@CON.EPERES-41119:2%039.:*i33 4,%0 Expires:

i A?/iff le<910 00.., S

d 4 2 .65 . 2 '..1 6 " 53 2. i .4' 0 4 i ,·1 3 __dibLA~1. 4. p.i :5 . 217 2 R. 6. NOTARY PUBLIC:- :'ll 0.0..1 :t LF<. 30. 1'4. ..2. ' ft:I' '.-' rk 9 3&~ .r.

·' 7 '

0

= f ·
CD cz ~ 33m=9 53 > rn

30g drrl
- 4--3.3.: .- M<

N . = g 1.In
C 30= 0m
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UNITED STATESForm 16 70-1./ •
(Mar217 1984) ---PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR v,~I

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENTr45
4 RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE NO. 1 13 C r a CO

04
100&,JL

SM/AL t 0/28/91

buweet: AFFIDAVITS OF ASSESSMENT WORK , l. '- 2 l 8 12 5.00

Applicant: 677(~

601-1>EN GREEN PL.¢4l.:F·H M 1.NIN(9
A 1  -EN : KAY OTANI
HOR BOX 840-A SAME - CK *2286
SELLS, AZ 85634 Remitter:

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA D'NEW C]UPDATE E]PAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

ANC 86033

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/(. DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
Remarks:ACTION FUND SYMBOL CTY. AMOUNT

FILING FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

T()TAL A de .3.Fl
AMOUNT DUE DATE:BY:

/ Ikase in Escrow·? FOR MMS USE ONLY
~ KGS? Of Interest? FOREST R U
0 Auto E.scalatest' Operating Rights? NUMBER
E] Auto Renew? ()perator OCS SECTION

Bond Filed? ('C) DE

-CASEFOLDERCOPY
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MIKE BOYD, RECORDER
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA

CERTIFICATE OF RECORDING 11/26/90
09:12:00W

TOM BRICE
HCR BOX 840

SELLS AZ 85634 2 PAGES AT $ 10.00
CONVERSION FEE 3.00

0 AFFIDAVIT AT 2.00 EACH .00NO. OF PAGES: 002 0 COPIES AT 1.00 EACH .00SEQUENCE: 90142374 0 POSTAGE AT 1.00 EACH .00DOCKET: 08921 PAGE: 0512 0 SEARCHES AT 10.00 EACH .00
RECORDING TYPE: AFFIDAVIT PROOF LABOR
GRANTOR: AMC #86033·
GRANTEE: PROOF LABOR ---------

TOTAL 13.00
RBJ AMOUNT PAID $ 13.00DEPUTY RECORDER 2234 RD15 AMOUNT DUE $ .00

ENVELOPE

THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
TO BE RECORDED AS PART OF DOCUMENT

..
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Z
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-4 m

6 EN ER=.mDO NOT DETACH CERTIFICATE FROM DOCUMENT =3
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STATE bF , 1 hereby certi fy that the within instrument was No.
COUNTY OF ~ SS' filed for record in - County,

Witness my hand and Official Seal. State of -- . 
Book - page-

- Date:-Indexed Paged Blotted -- Request of:- County Recorder

By -
- Deputy Fee:

When recorded , mail to : 76,1 BR ice- HeR 809 840 Se--/fs, A2 . 35 4,?'
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK -00!

(Mining Claim) Z Z

State of _-A~d-Z~O A.18___ ~ 560~=256'
cn r,

County of 14 
SS. 4 -< -In,

rr, m
N =P o"0

NAME cOm

ADDRESS----------------------~ '

Se- //S Az.
STATE ZIP

being first duly sworn according to law, deposeand say that I am a citizen of the United States, morethan eighteenyearsof age, andthatall of the factssetforth in this affidavit are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, it)formation and belief:1. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim named 6/d2Q&Reep(AcerA M C_ # 96031 Mining--u-==---x=~-m_~, situated in the ~0'30724
District, r7mR-- County, -6-&., the location of which is recorded in the office
of the County Recorder of said County in Book __37_6 , Page(s) _46-~ . Notice of location is posted
in Section /RA4-6, Township --/SJou7-4,Range -__:RER:S~--

Base and Meridian;2. That between the dates of 14'~*9' -- and W573//940
atleast ONE-<2rec~X*Duauc~-- ($ /00060.00 )
dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon this claim not including location work;

3. That the work and improvements were made by and at the expense of ----25i:70<33/Vtvia'(10/hihic--- , owner(s) of the mine for thepurpose of complying with the laws of the United States pertaining to assessments or annual work;
4. That the following individuals were employed to perform the work and improvements alleged herein; ..ZZ*122__/9 62 / c e_1*f...e -22-_-QMZ-1*£=resz£_1-_-Shz€_e #££_-£2242-2.rd -R-B -WA/7-her

5. The work and improvements performed were /Re-e,-m¢ 1,79 - . 0 N 97*A /1,>vq Ne-* 4 LAR.94.t- Gouterne.fr -
Pr-oc-ASS,N_off*--Ree-*Aimall«Llillr-I<Rotort'S

1

Dated-11.01/. 63 :·· (274? 0, 3,
SIGNATURE ~.

SUBSCRIBED A'319' SWOhily TO bbfdre me, a Notary Publk, this OUL££1_ day of ~ ,

2*  Commi,400 [*ices; Poumb.~ 63. 1994 /7 . /9
MY COMMISSIONED<f,IMES.__~7<~,~~
 NOTARY PUBLIC

1,AAA A. 0, livw-.-ME-----------

©1986, ALPHA ENTERPRISES bF ARIZONA - P.0 Box 26326 - Tucson, AZ 85726 FORM 01

8921 . 513 2



UNITED STATES
Form 1370-41
(Mapph 1984) -EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ~

. ..[J REAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT v-

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE NO. 1663311 04
WJ/AZ 12/07/90

Subject:
AFFIDAVITS OF ASSESSMENT WORK C 1. ' <,< 1 49 12 5.00

Applicant:

TOM BRICE Ok 9.
HCP BOX 840
SELLS, AZ 8563 Remitter: :ZASH

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA DNEW C|UPDATE OPAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

*' (9 8 r- 411 -71

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV . DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC . Sic DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC . DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
Remarks:ACTION FUND SYMBOL CTY. AMOUNT

" FILING FEE

RENTAL

+ A
UNEARNED 0 W

' REFUND

TOTAL

AMOUNT DUE DATE:BY:

~ Lease in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
Of Interest? F()REST R U

~ Auto E.:calates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
J Auto Renew? ()perator OCS SECTION

itind Filed?

-ACCOUNTINGADVICECOPY



STATE Of ARIZONA, 1 herell~rtify that the within instrument was fib- Fee No.:

.. SS .

Counly of- recorded -,19-. at__M . 84033
in Docket No .-, Page _______.at the request of

When recorded mail to: Witness my hand and official seal.

U-g--0313 7
Ne,490,/» FY -
9£224* Az_ ES 43¥ 

County Recorder Fee : $

Deputy Recorder: .

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
State of Arizona A
County of/2...~ SS.

1. · The undersigned being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that they are a citizen

of the United States, more than eighteen years of age and that all of the facts set forth iD this

affidavit are true and correct according to the best of their knowledge, information and belief.

2. That they are personally acquainted with the following mining claims. ,

Claim Number Book or Docket No., Page No,

-7 2,9 dE

3. That between the date of ff and.-52&2.--2~-_A€FF at least
'fo'. EL-4-'*r--

worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon this clainf not including

location work.
4. The work and improvements wele made by and at the expense of.-tkNAL9

#:ULOA€. + PA.PAqi WAD,lit:)4122.

owner of the mine whose address is -,-46*fLL_Z_,

_2...iI££1.-5(~
for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United States pertaining to assessment or

annual work.
5. The name of the peoDIe employed by the owner to do the work and improvements were

6 . The work and improvements done were - 7--_DAWN- 4- 7-- dwTc
4 AA t A/L D £,4- C<.1 rz n Lo

.DICAZCZE22Ii*23F--=--~----~--3IELiEZtE~ -
I \

, 1

Subscribed to and sworn before me this ..62._CL:CZZ:-_ day 06==2£62£26/.£6~ 19._j~._ by
Dr,•rivrn

OFRCiALSEAL  ..%
 £-1-5;fr%k - -2 7

Mil MUJ,=uae„-.:1989 -,NpI2b*I(-
PINALCOUNTY ----:/

~ M, 0:Nom Etr=45£1992 Mb A.M.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 8615 553

Forms Inc. • P.O. Box 1109 • La Jolla • CA 92038• U.S. 800•854·1080•CA 800•542•6232 •Fofm 8-21

2



UNITED STATESForm 1370-il ~6EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ~(March 1984) 0
. I BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE NO. 1693278 02
AFFIDAVIT OF LABOR (1) SGM/AZ 12-20-89 0 40 12 5.00buuj:'L.

Applicant: CLEARL D „ KILLGOREr ET AL.
HeR BOX 840
SELLS :. AZ 85634

Remitter: SAME - CK #1665
361-2391

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA ONEW C]UPDATE OPAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AME 86033

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILLCYC. SKI DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
Remarks:ACTION FUNDSYMBOL CTY. AMOUNT

FILINGFEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUNI)

TC)TAI, (\ e.*JN}-U~(_1) sprm
AMOUNT DUE DATE:BY:

El Ikage in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
0 KNS? Of Interest? FOREST R
El Auto E:calates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
~ Auto Renew? ()perator OCS SECTION

Bund Filed? CODE

ACCOUNTINGADVICECOPY



0~4-Q, ' |Ul /C ' , HO » (70 0,-0Go) ESO d

STATE OF ARIZONA, I here i certify that the within instrument was fi,& nd Fee No.:

County of- recorded -,19 -, at-M

In Docket Nc Page at the request of

- 7
When recorded mail to: Witness my hand and official seal. 2 -

County Recorder Fee: $
t

- By -
*- Deputy Recorder

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
State of Arizona SS.
County of _____/3/47<7

1. The undersigned being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that they are a citizen
of the United States, more than eighteen years of age and that all of the facts set forth in this
affidavit are true and correct according to the best of their knowledge, information and belief.

2. That they are personally acquainted with the following mining claims.

Claim Name Arizona Mining Claim Type Location Notice Recorded in
Claim Number Book or Docket No., Page No.EE*E]110 hke£ 4&*-

3 . That between the date of 3-~T and O 6
0,441. 3/ Lf_2251 atieast

worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon this claim not including
location work.

4. The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of t3-·>ZE#AL _R-- _

/5-
owner of the mine whose address is 11.11_0- 0 <_ 63=kr.- El- Zk.
forthepurposeofcomplying-with-the laws of the United States pertaining to assessment or
annual work.

5. The name of the people employed by the owner to do the work and improvements were

Lk-110-g..4
6. The work and improvements done were-_62_62-OE/,1-ZE-

R U T- 2 , / 1 . p L» Cfl 61-0 LD

Date .4242»zl.n+Z,£LZE. NJOAAV .
a 2... . 50+9 _tkbySubsuibed to ahd sworn before me this ______ day of -~~ 1 9

. 4<.~.. 5~ ~ ~UK Corr?mission Expires June 11 Tuom
' RECOVED
My comT  ekpires -I~-----=*t:m:*bTATE OF;1(:6-3:~fZ~U~4-FA~&17<.~

4 .
.:, h Decl 41938

'6.

Forms Inc. • P.O. Box 1109 •La Jolla •CP|105NNk•41?t~Nj[)•854•1080• CA 800•542•6232 •Form 8-21

8363 352 7/



STATE OF ARIZONA, 1 certify that the within instrument w and Fee No.:
SS.

County of- recorded-,19-,at..M. FGo33in Docket No .-, Page -I, at the request of- SJ
When recorded mail to: Witness my hand and official seal. r

.

County Recorder Fee: $

By -
Deputy Recorder

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
fState of Arizona 0 - - SS.

County of._-_.4_£<LKE.
...

1. The undersjgned being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that they are a citizen
of the United States, more than eighteen years of age and that all of the facts set forth iD this
affi*avit are true and correct according to the best of their knowledge, information and belief.

2. That they are personally acquainted with the following mining claims. 0
~ Claim Name Arizona Mining Claim Type Location Notice Recorded in

' Claim Number Book or Docket No., Page No.

.

3. That between the date of --Si~ AL,p. / i -7-ACIZI_ at£*pt
-----<$ O /5--- Ex

worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon this claim not including
location work . 10 1/

4. The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of '1 ' a-- - ' 62- -4- 047£

--&110-wik Z -----,-~~
owner of the mine whose address is ' 1£- 140
fortheprposeofcomp0ng--wnh-th-e laws of the United States pertaining to assessment or
annual work. 4.

5. The name of the people employed by the owner to do the work and improvements were
.

6. The work and improvements done were '*-1 '*tg#-kv-4
40' 01 4 -7('zz,---- c

Date £(46 -,/. y VP...eX..1<_L_1X-1-1~fle<J./LJ.L..t~.,/..1---------·--
/ Signature/L

Subscribed to and sworn before methis 2@th_day of _Buls& 19_82_ by
4. .>trs""01'06*&rl D. Killgore

C':.5/.
e ·4
f 4.; OTA A p.....1 L RECEIVED (07. 1.2,-El£.5,-1

U //
DEC 29i037 v8109 1687

0- 1.t# I
Fofms Inc. • P.O. Box 1109 • La Jolla • CAmm0111)0,·fAMZO•,4.1080 •CA 800•542•6232 •Form 8-21



f.1.g,1.,.15.: .M' '

1 . 9 4 033
4 912

1 1

ST· OF ARIZ I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed and recorded Fee No.: ---~---

County of r. T AA ~ ss. AUG 29, n5 -4 R# PM --M-

In Docket No. _2059__ - page -at the request of 119157- <-4 J *A A

- Witness my hand and official seal.
When recorded mail to:

HC R 30 % % 4-0 --lill-"CHARD+KENNED¥-------County Recorder Fee: $
SELLS A -z ~5439

V Deputy Recorder IDBEF
RECEIVED

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
DEC 501986State of Arizona

> SS

County of -122£E122__!

Name

Address

5-1* Ff-4 3 4 -
City State Zip

being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that they are a citizen of the United States
more than eighteen years of age and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit ~Ae and
correct according to the best of their knowledge, information and belief.

2 . That they are personally acquainted with the mining claim named (tr LDER RAE. g#
sitllate in the ~2«,-' 71 70 .0__ Mining District,

__~~-Legy /0_________ County, Arizona, the location of which is recorded in the office of

the County Recorder of that County in 82tff__Z£42__, page 366/L. Notice of
A 0.€ uh 4.- Jblocation is posted in Section 46-2- 44_*lf'~wnship L-, Range -, G&SRBAM.

3 . That between the dates of -5-£+y___- 1¥LliE-___ 3«_ 2*fE~rk.ffic«-
at least
dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon this claim not including
location work.

4. The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of di,5,02.02 #0 _

6. The work and improvements done were /5 8 /,6/7'4£70-U*2.e-LiZZ6£2__./.F

owners of the mine for the
purposeoicomplying with the laws of the United States pertaining to assessments or annual work.

were the names of the persons employed by the owner who labored to do the work and improvements.

~~77----r----~--_~__~______~__-RECEIVED
.., 0/F! E

3301986
7:45 A. M.

3.«814 6.457 -2-1, /9 » 0 0.. .DA =AG>&, -L«

Subscribed to and sworn before me, a Notary Public, this .2_iLE_ day of A V 2 V ST ,

19 %6 ,by _2-€.2£.ELD-ON_L-4--Q-2-2-L=

My Commission expires __A/*t__ 0~.64 UE~- 4~
Notary Public .

Forms inc., • P.O. Box 1109 • La lillia. CA 92038• US-800-854-1080•CA-800-542-6232 / Form 21
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. S~ 00036 41ii
61 P '110,0,%*%* '" ~3%¢r"LF ,!22- _-__._~

D,ic-
. Hlt -%-Elc_£_____-______1

1-7 J ,- 8- Ar ,/. V *02.

4-2 9 n Le U€LoS _0'24_5
4 0

_-0-F_gn_«6*H__ 2.. fR_/Sok__(1,/__t%*_69_452«~___

044<6 o.vt ,- AMci )76.35-7/
1» 3594-

-3
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:30 1
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\

1 __ C*Oft__ OAUN_ tilflm_-- 6_ ke,<_ 249_ 3_ 3___-
0
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3
24
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3 -"_ 1- 195443-6/

Arne 4 /0.2 Zis) J

11/.-u ,r Inc. ~ A /0 .
K
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-
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· 60 3% e
. 7• STATE OF ARIZONA, 1 -eby certify that the within instrument w~ and recorded | Fee No.:

County of _.MMA-i SS AUG23'85=9~AM 19___ at * M
..

. .. i In Docket No. ___Il£Al- page _IZY-1_ _ - ________; at the request of ~
~ 103237

/4,240*i ~ Witness m hand and official seal.£01* ;men Fecorded mail to: ~~ARDJ.KINNEDV
p~ 1743/....
Adivq: 25.. County Recorder· 

Fee:$

FFm F- ~-I--I-Ii---- By 5iO D
r«-1- f Deputy Recorder

-I.I..=I'll-'ll-=---I.-.--.Il.-I.--

' °49 3 2 Amp-AyIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORKI A.,4 1 -1 -

Fir,ij~ :7:.St~ of Arizona
t ssCounty of-2Z22*22------J

1 .9. 33:..1. ~.. R'1111 £6/pif_
Name

.

Address

City State Zip
being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that they are a citizen of the United States
more than eighteen years of age and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit are true and
correct according to the best of their knowledge, information and belief.

' That they are personally acquainted with the mining claim named _C,Zairt#~
9/./.4: r - " - ALL~i-£==£_-nuo . c situate in the_-082«17~07'D~?L___ Mining District,

County, Arizona, the location of which is recorded in the office of
·· 't#t~tthe-County Recorder of that County in Book _57 64. , page __ 92> 1. ,. Notice of-

n location isposted in SectionS__1+1__, Township _/F- 5 , Range _ 2 Z- - _, G&SR]38£M.

4 ..4-titat between the dates of A- and _.EE~,2-ZZZ...ZE£5£Z--
st least -------~-4;£.0-&...21_L--ZL..id£_Z-hi£££k.£@2.2-_
dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon this claim not including ,
location work.

The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of _2/k,®AL 4
, eweers- of the mine for the

purpose of complying with the laws of the United States pertaining to assessments or annual work.

r /11£ , 0,
'were the tlames of the persons employed by the owner who labored to do the work and improvements.

A M , a ,D 1 -r- nA._..Theworkandimprovements donewere __11~YAN T.· 7 / /1' A// A/4 ,73--_-
i,4*rp na.
...,nry 01__21/12.-----1~- - ~,2 1 , . r,er,r/Lgil-_*14 U, M, 1

i

.* 1

Dtl; 1 2 WUJ

' 1 Dated _2204- 4/~f- _ ir; 3 ,4 hiJ' (>ex,€,C'// /LUJA1
I. ,_~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-~xr--=r

Si ture
-

1 -7 6 pwoft&' Milf.DRB-

1=Subs9riked:to,nis,worn before me, a Notary Public, this _~2_A-t&_ day of ~19._131,Gby-42-_12232222 ---
0 - 02 1/#'0(<i< :Ny Commission Expires May 15. 1081[ z:~. 777 . ~~ 6~1~A,~~~ LMy Commission expires -

Notnry Public

i, · · ,© Forms Inc. • P.O. Box 1109 • La Jolla, CA 92038 • US.-800-854-1080 • CA-800-542·6232 • Form 21

7607 745



STATE OF ARIZONA 1 , ~by certify>04,44£ within Er
instrument w~€ilfill%02•Kecord 1,4~2 R7 L 842 0 -7 -9COUNTY OF PIMA J in Pima Co~~efate-m~a Book..............1.-KD..1....... Rge....592.. 1

Witness my hand and Official Seal . 0„,11&14 1(~EDY ~iwidky .~,~a4:~.o®p~£~
r-Indexed-Paged-Biotted-1- \ \COUNTY/7 /

Fee:E.8FORM 4-1, .

PROOF OF LABOR. OK M.LMIi,Ll; CLAIM 3· ~~ ~~_~ ~ ~ -~y~
STATE OF ARIZONA, _

County of-_.~./ALLE- 01 -0 A-~Or-
A 44//6l=_LfA/f,420,/, m=~C---__being firs= duly sworn deposes and saf4\08\\1, A¢~

that the owners

of the unpatented mining claim_ in the s/4 , /,1 0 6 73,51 Mining ~

District in said Caunty and Staze,known and recorded by the name of
1

B.L.M. Serial bio . 1*p,C=di-2-£3____2.1.~
' ~ caused to be done and performed the assessment work thereon reg wired ~

~AciT, 19.2~.and -cke amauntrcharacter and the actual cost , ~

by law to be done upon suck clain_ for the year: of 1925¢, that the 1

time when suck work was done in the mon-ck,£ of

thereof were as follows:
A » c ,/ a, r Ey c £0,-a 75 1*-_£-*1-£1&6EE*u€kk£~£~:C-_-..._ 1

1

_-11 .&2£*45 i
1 1

i and :kat the names of -che persons who performed such. work are as ~

- M i
follcws:

11 This affidavit oeing made by the undersignea ift con=ormicy wita

Section. 2315,Compiled Laws of 1697.

064-L day of -2-((f«L, 19 W ~WITNESS . land and seal < tkis-
1 1\ 0- 2*JF .74373'. '4 SEAL-SEAL1 11 1

SEAL---_ _ SEAL

' ACKNO WLEDGMENT-FET-TZE-aL PERSONS
STATE OF katZy*.4 L<lia) f)1*co

COUDLTY 0391'(<1LJ
Tie foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <01 day I

1 1 0 .)A9 +

af f 1.f '31£ 3 ; 19 3 f hy 0 lf·(04,4-9- £7. ti Ltl/.1Oh-9 '~
X -1v 1, (Name oflperson. 04 ReEsorks a9knowledging)

My commission Expires :  116P 94 ->CA . P 01- 2 ECULE.1-
(Seal) .lotaify-Pub-ZIE ~

zorrecorier-5--ase-FE-Zy i I

1 7357 990
t i



86033
- - U  - ---r-------------

No. 1 ·J .,-. 7, It . ,STATE OF ARIZONA 1 I hereby,«0*4 thae'666 •within
Fss. inifumqipailtiled f* flecord

COUNTY OF PIMA I infrima~ of ¥,#.ona Book (1'··~··dEP-P 'air:22-f.--.. ~~
Witness my hand and Official Seal. ti RIG*,14~. R*INEDY -

 1 mDate· .
- 4 *CounG' Rhdorde~ Requesi--62*:2 <25*-25 #Llit<I ;Tz-~~*K-* Ficq- 7/61 Indexed ~ Paged I Blotted I

913..fll-.........................................................
Deputy Fee: ,

Il@€U¥ HC 62 12©x 290, 516 ks- €5-us,~ %5,00 k i
- I

tit?& Off\CE
Affihauit of Labor lilrrformeh anh

3Improurmentzi litatle Bj-*. '.

- 0£0 19883
STATE OF ARIZONA, 1

County of...~-'.47..8........-iss. 01 45 A*.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

being duly sworn, deposes and

says that he is a c.itizen of the IJnited Statp,rd--¥*6Khtan twenty-one years of age, and

resides at......3~,5/.,f~:...¥ in....../f>. 10512.40?........County*tate of Arizona, and is personally

acquainted with the mining claim.known as.......8:.0.Ze-21.#f.«..6#~£4259f....,/f603.-4.--¢f~€'

mining claim, situate in....~-~..~111-~...122,8- L r_
Mining District, County of.bi?t#3~(9.-mi....., State of Arizona, the~ation notice of which ~

is recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said County, in Book............of Records of ~1 1
Mines, at page.......... ; that between the..l.3-filay of- ...3-Zf0?fZJ-02¢473<., A. D. 19.£.2 1

and the.. ./.5..73....day of.....3-42720#bt D. 19.35-Z at least.  -« £2,2.24. f. f............... i
11

dollars worth of work and improvement8 were
I' done and performed upon said claim, not including the. location work of said claim. Such work

and improvements were made by and at the expense o f ....~~<f *5-42.61.t....0¢2~-0~.28~L„~45-

b
owner............ of said claim for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United States

11

pertaining to assessment of annual work, and.---....c?.,4-2--~g..t€-4--L?...-diE-/f~62-Colft.E.......

retheUDEnployed-bysaidl-wner........and who labored upon said claim, did said work11 i.&614

and improvements, the same being as follows, to-wit: ...d~?Lizo<..~.73...0.31../3/1.24-6...

..

1/1 1

3-
Subscribed and sworn to before me this.0~t...4'day of.4:410(.czf*,g-n.........A.3* 19.:Eqi--

 I.T. -

My Commission Expires Mar. 16, 1987. . 4123*·:·f3sz@n..~:...~~- ............... Cn

Me-enier oraphic, une Legal Blank» - *620.t.. Arizon. . . ....... *%*"/6..1- -W ...' .4 1

(My commission expires....................................) Notary Public.

Form No. 21-AFFIDAVIT OF LABOR P~FORMED AND IMPROVEMENTS MADE



NOTICE OF MINING AND PROSPECTING OPERATION 90 467 00.07
~ MARCH 2, 1983

BO BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT:
 

L.4 ~ P D~

PHOENIX DISTRICT OFFICE2929 WEST CLEARDON AVENUE l(oft 11'
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85017

Dear Sirs,
I am filing this copy of my operation plans for this year on the "THE GOLD

AND GREEN PLACE;R CLAIM, 4_41 41,_NUMBER... 8603.3.~.Located in Pima County aproximately
23 miles northwest of Sells, Arizona.

At present I do not expect to disturb as much as (5) five acres this year,
of course I will be responsible to fill and recover any land I disturb.

Below is a schetchmap showing the existing excavations which are in red,
and the areas I expect to disturb are in blue.

Map Scale: 3 -1 NOne Milimeter eqpals
264 Feet

f
3

4 11.

Sincerely, -0-* 8 1440/1,\Clearl D. Killgore
Star Route, Box 19
Sells, Arizona

85634

C-uLD
C-ACE'-1

.Loter, 0,4 FOON/4 n g,/r



91.1 It Uk  A.til.LUMA ~

36 COUNTY OF PIMA J .. a County, State of
253. ~ :flerf ~~nt.= Ati :!(1; %*2~,~ 21 82518

96? 610..... PageWitness my hand and Official Seal.- RICHARD Jt~ ~-..--....sel
Indexed | Paged | Blotted I Count> Reco01--1-- By........7- 9,<,6<EFITR<FL/~i~I~ .,-

 r Oct

2m Request of: ae»»Lel
C.Depdt,-01·1' 30 'TeelFOR• 4.13 

E-

Affihauit of Eabor Firrfurittrh atth
3Improurittents £Nahe ' r
- 1

STATE OF ARIZONA, ] ~ ~'-
2 SS.

County of. P.im-4- *..................,

.....(llearl .D,Kiligore....--....- -.- ...-......-.--.- ..~--..... --.-..---. -.being duly siworn, deposes And I|
says that he is a citizen of the United States and more than twenty-one years of age, and ~
resides at.9.9.1-33............in.......Pima........................County, State of Arizona, and is personally $1
acquainted with the mining claim known as...The..Gold.-and..flmen..Placer... ......AMC #86053:- 0,, .....................~........-Wif--...

QuiOotoa~j mining claim, situate in...................................... ...............................................„...*.--...----------_ ~

Mining District, County of.....P.AJ?.a......................, State of Arizona, the location notice of which 1
1I is recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said County, in Book............of Records of ~

First September 81 11Mines, at page..........; that between the............day of.................  ....................., A. D. 19........, 11

and the...2.1.-st.......day of..4HU.*.-..............A. D. 19.82.,at least..33.599,99....................-- - 11
........(.8-re.0...thousan.d...Fin.H.undred.)............dollars worth of work and improvements were . 11
done and performed upon said Claim, not including the location work of said claim. Such work l~
and improvements were made by and at the expense of,...Clearl-D.,,..Killgwre.....................I and Paul Rodriquez

owner........_ of said claim for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United States
.- --1

pertaining to assessment of annual work, and.......0.1.9.arl.-P...Kil.169-X.9....--..............................._... ~1

11 151

11
11

were the men employed by said owner........and who labored upon said claim, did said work |#
Open pit excauting and miningand improvements, the same being as follows, to-wit:

1

f' PlaceE.-g<old.
1 li

1

B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE
DE-0--2.-8·-1982--·

07.45 A.M.
- --------------PHOENIX,--ARIZONA i

0D
C.J

C.3

Subscribed and sworn to before me this.....fl...da~ bf.....1¥~~~~~~~
- 3-Z(My commission expires.....*.7...f<.2.2.4....)- -1.g.'·.0- »-) Nots«'gublic.
..' ~lk_ /- -

k

r.rm No. 21-AFFIDAVIT OFLABOR PERFORMED AN£IMPROVEMLNTBEAD?ch - M ~Menenger Graphics Line Legal Blanks -- S,48351'ri=4M 42:;'i'+'i€t~izE '- 21*



-Ii- ACI c ~ ·»» 56033.B *. .

'

STATE OF ARIZONA 1 I hereby certify that the within ---r.,-~4,93386 ~ ~Aliss. instrument was filed for record 3*-1:& 0G07 P-S- 6COUNTY OF PIMA j in Pima County, State of Arizona

wit~~(m~y hand and Omcial Seal, RICHARD J; KENN -Stb---281 :5-4,14~................ 1 1

r--1--pagod~--Blottedo<~m~ Recorder 00:M EGY:'1,6;~  1

L__L__1_6[,PIMA~ By............................ .„............................~......e..~..............0...........
Deputy .44. Fee: *.0 e w

FORM 4.12 r CCOUNTY//

Afkbil*#fittbor Nerformph anh
3Improurmritta *liahp

4

4 '1,1.STATE OF ARIZONA,
1 .

·i , 11 1 1
,iIi' ' 4 '1being ' duly sworn, deposes and ; 1 1

ItI 4 1 Psays that he is a citizen of the United States and more than twenty-one years of age, and L

resides 84%Mle-24~f*Lar'50(-6.f.r,;Pkim-AE.....Courty, State of Arizona, and is personally , 0 " 'P .11. ..1acquainted with the mining claim known as........Id£...2%...eX-,2. · ''il. ' ir ---P./42602.-8.2,7.0...i.f.4.2.£33.....................................................................................
t; ·' i i ·mining claim, situate in  ...........0...............................................................................-........................... iI 4 . 11 '. 4Mining District, County of......2~607..4............., State of Arizona, the location notice of which l.

is recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said County, in Book ............ of Records of 4 , 'lt,11 I
I '16 0 11 1. 1

1 Mines, at page. ......... ; that between the.-2.2.day of.....72&£6fk.4?.#,5............., A. D. 19.ff;
.1 .161-

9.234and the..4..d.En....dav of..22.960:5.0............A. D. 1 ., at least.~~.,....6...4.6..:...~..........- . 2, '4: il'
N (Two"Fhoc,s·410 F.%>i /·/.~/p·«-P-> ' vt:'J.dollars worth of work and improvements were :

4 r ' Al ' 1done and performed upon said claim, not including the location work of said claim. Such work L 1# 4 1 ,K TI '

A and improvements were made by and at the expense of,......CE#:w.~..4,4....2?.·..,~f[/5~.:2~f~•5,

i , Al•, f

1 .P' f 1 1i owner... ......... of said claim for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United Statej11 11 i Eli f 6pertaining to assessment of annual work, and..........£)20,4..4..4.4..4..b.*.*.9%6...«5....,....-... i!,·

4 42.

. A "''
1

1.
1.

, 1were the men employed by said owner........and who labored upon said claim, did said work 11 .t ,~
and improvements, the same being as follows, to-wit: ...40.4..412,6(,6...4~220....,42%./.24.-.A. , i · P

1 1

PtiT·: 4- 13.- 12610. Rie 'rai-< 60 L + r'};1(206-- 5 4

i '1

'1 1, i

1 - .1 --fK vit-et • 4 r,--7--rr n--r-, 1,-
D " .1- I .r,

·-·········--·······-·-···..·,~~a.....~.........................................................................EU....LAiND..£48.·38'0.40tr'JT 1

705 AM.
..................~¥@.......7:Y........................................................26...~:I.........,At~./.........445........f~.........................

:

'41 4., crt% 13.-

r-r-1

;it·}-291Rrre'..7.i'*.V , ..... ........m- 1
F Subscribed and .worn to before me this.E~~.~.~4 g£;;:j~E~Nr,F.0./.LA, D, 19#r,... ' il/1,' ,*917,*3,477 Ey!)irfEi ;'iptiI PL Di3,8,2 , 11 . I

034' i . otary Public ' · . ,+ 16
1 1 1. POT'N°~ 7~~ C.Tlil ~;111.117.1,1.11 lili 1 c~'31

I. I~I- tzli~;4~·<0;· ~q~~ik:¢4.:~~·~4~%%~,0*~i_di?32.{i~ltg~,4~~-3~-~~di;,(i]'/~~~~~l:.1,~11 l''lvi~;t'D '~! 'idi· · . :: ~
It.. ,·., . , /·i ' , F , 1" .4 - *A 0 -''1%161:7'V-*i 4 tijavmr-'t-'#4'W--~-=4:...,tti'ipiuria.f€AR+Aviurwv#ke,JAKU'·14 !

1 1



STATE OF ARIZONA, 1 I hirco>~ certify that the within instrument was M~£ and recorded Fee No.

County o f -£IMA-- r.- f bS. -___3~9280_,9-122 AM , 1 9___, at -----M ~08- 803

Witness my hand *id 0- c ,.

MER
e er

Fee:% -,00

1-€*19f % 5 6 34 . order
---

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF  ANNUAL-_WORKi ~
State of Arizona - , Ame 060.3 9 0 p~ -

6 / 9
m~ „]C

County of /)_-}
 ss

-

,>520 'i•44~£ -L \ 1 f'l
52 CT ..10 %1 n .-/

-41 rn1. --7 -Zz-_Name ,M„ m -- Ciq

Address f
-0 0-' IT,r

City State i/ Zip
U

being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that they are a citizen of the LInited States

more than eighteen years of age and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit are true and

correct according to the best of their knowledge, information and belief.
/,A ,·-1 /

2. That they are personally acquainted with the mining ~is:~ named <2;%*60?62-,£- 25 4,0--*/

situate in the 1))_4£'__ Mihing District,

County, Arizona, the location @E which is recorded in the office of

the County Recorder of that County in Book ---Z6-, Page __.__~(d~-~____ . Notice of
7-74.41

location is posted in Section £2z/1.9'126, Township -£fL:££1·,.6. Range£2Uaz-£-£:ZLeG&SRB&M.

3. That between the dates of -Ljo~--__.---_ and ------7-

at least _ Fl-//__::0993.*Wgl- C $____Z___23.]m__rf__ )
dollars worth gY work and improvdnents were done and performed upon thisfclaim not including

location work.

4. ~e wo*7nd improvments were made by and at the expense of-

. 4#_ 14 2 R...__--, owners of the mine for the

purpose of complyingyith£#fe laws of the United States pertaining to assessments or annual work.

PA j5 . - 1 L \ L 71 ,0 liu/- - -

were the names of the persons employed by the owner who labored to do the work and improvements.

6. The work and improvements done were -).__=_-
t->

,1
1 -

4,4::#. Aitgnatu[e
't'.

.. I'' A

Subscribed to and sworn before me, a Notary Public, this ____'::"'HAy'of , 6, f ,-t- £,6::.2 -,28¢th 'i· 4273~~./.519-, by - . r . -I ,

13*42<:·/2, ' #4'...'4...c,gl/. ~
My Commission expires ____CS---84-

Ipr--~*7~34·4* t.;~'' ·Notfki ¢@fic
4 -

© Forms, Inc., 31 West ~~~f:~hoe#|~~ona 85003601(602),23,3-6612 / Form 21
·, 14i /0/U /0 6 r 'r 0/



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61549

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 9/11/2019
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AME- 860 33

Documentation of a Telephone Conversation

Date: March 9, 2015

Conversant: Randy Otani

Subject: Current Mailing Address

Summary: Randy Otani stated that the permanent mailing address for Clear
Creek Construction is:

PO Box 3252

Sells, AZ 85634-3252

<-* 00 Clt»



' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Daterrime: 01/15/2013 03:13 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 2

01 10-21-1976,090STATO090,43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number

Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC86033
160.000

Claim Name: GOLDEN GREEN Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC86033

Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $1,120.00

Name & Address Int Rel

CLEAR CREEK CONSTR PO BOX 840A SELLS, AZ 85634-0840 CLAIMANT

OTANI RANDY PO BOX 3252 SELLS, AZ 85634-3252 CLAIMANT

OTANI KENJI HC 1 BOX 8100 SELLS, AZ 85634-9737 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 01505 002 OE 001 SW LOWER SONORAN FO PIMA

14 0150S 0020£ 002 SE LOWER SONORAN FO PIMA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

10/15/1954 403 LOCATION DATE

10/22/1979 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD

07/26/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 2617353

05/27/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2353308

05/25/2010 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2011 2140738

06/25/2009 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2010 1946455

07/03/2008 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2009 1736096

06/12/2007 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2008 1507858

06/12/2006 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2007 1298307

07/11/2005 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2006 1107901

07/27/2004 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2005 916123

04/18/2003 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2004 666669

03/14/2002 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2003 460722

03/16/2001 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2002 275568

05/03/2000 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2001

06/29/1999 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2000

05/29/1998 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1999

04/07/1997 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1998

05/13/1996 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1997

06/08/1995 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1996

06/13/1994 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1995

07/20/1993 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1994

07/20/1993 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1993;RECEIPT 1901031

10/19/1992 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 1992

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



,

.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: 01/15/201303:13 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 2 of 2

08/27/2012 685 ADDL/CURABLE MAINT FEE 2013;$980 2643354

08/18/2009 399 CURABLE $15 MAINT FEE 2010 1980578

11/04/2004 391 CURABLE $25 MAINT FEE 2005 980087

05/04/2000 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 113382

06/29/1999 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2480402

05/29/1998 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2389901

09/24/1997 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED OTANI JACK

04/07/1997 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2314669

07/22/1996 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED TIMMER OTTO

07/22/1996 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED TIMMER ANNA

05/13/1996 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2227966

06/08/1995 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2103889

01/02/1992 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED BRICE THOMAS L

01/02/1992 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED SITHENS MINING

04/09/1990 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KILLGORE CLEARL

01/19/1990 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED RODRIGUEZ PAUL L

10/06/1987 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

11/20/1985 888 UNDELIVERABLE ADDRESS 11501 N 7TH ST

04/13/1981 517 NOTICE ACCEPTED

10/22/1979 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE 86033

10/23/1954 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;766;468

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM

FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INmNDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIQQ /~
-SUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME|#| (-'4 4/U/~€ 6;27

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 02/22/2011 02:09 PM (LIVED Serial Reaister Paae /4<17 re 5 3% Page 1 of 2

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 -- Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM ~ 62. 80 1( 32,<S-2
Claim Name: GOLDEN GREEN Lead File Number% 2(,5/ /-£-2 9.6-64 ~C- 37-VO AMC86033

Commodity : -/ AMC86033
Case Disposition : ACTIVE «/27 / )Name &--Address<~&2i//r~/.94,1Intiel%Interest

OTANI RANDY HeR BOX 840A 1 (( SELLS , AZ 85634 CLAIMANT 0 . 0000000
CLEAR CREEK CONSTR HeR BOX 840A / SELLS, AZ 85634 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
OTANI KENJI HC 1 BOX 8100 SELLS, AZ 85634-9737 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

-MEE_-TwP_ER--322__--_QuadrantDistrict/Field0ffice~~mwty
14 015OS 002OE 001 SW LOWER SONORAN FIELD OFFICE
14 0150S 0020E 002 SE LOWER SONORAN FIELD OFFICE PIMA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

10/15/1954 403 LOCATION DATE

10/22/1979 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD

05/25/2010 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2011 2140738

06/25/2009 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/ $125 2010 1946455

07/03/2008 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2009 1736096

06/12/2007 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2008 1507858

06/12/2006 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2007 1298307

07/11/2005 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/ $125 2006 1107901

07/27/2004 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/ $100 2005 916123

04/18/2003 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2004 666669

03/14/2002 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2003 460722

03/16/2001 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2002 275568

05/03/2000 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2001

06/29/1999 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/ $100 2000

05/29/1998 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1999 CU

04/07/1997 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/ $100 1998 -0 e!
05/13/1996 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/ $100 1997 (.1.) -7711-1 > 33
06/08/1995 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1996 -1 [30 1--; 1-0

r© 0-, 0
06/13/1994 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1995 1.- W =219

07/20/1993 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1994 310 F..1~
tv

07/20/1993 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1993;RECEIPT 1901031 0 CD
..O 77

10/19/1992 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 1992 > - m
f.0 35
1-_ r·r.~

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
FEB 24 2011 96

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIC
-bUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEW ~

MINING CLAIMS
Run-22!€Ilme: -002*201.1-02:99_eM _(WYE) §9¤81- Register Page_ Page 20f2
08/18/2009 399 CURABLE $15 MAINT FEE 2010 1980578
11/04/2004 391 CURABLE $25 MAINT FEE 2005 980087
05/04/2000 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 113382

06/29/1999 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2480402

05/29/1998 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2389901

09/24/1997 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED OTANI JACK

04/07/1997 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2314669

07/22/1996 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED TIMMER OTTO

07/22/1996 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED TIMMER ANNA

05/13/1996 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2227966

06/08/1995 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2103889.

01/02/1992 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED BRICE THOMAS L

01/02/1992 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED SITHENS MINING

04/09/1990 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KILLGORE CLEARL

01/19/1990 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED RODRIGUEZ PAUL L

10/06/1987 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

11/20/1985 888 UNDELIVERABLE ADDRESS 11501 N 7TH ST

04/13/1981 517 NOTICE ACCEPTED

10/22/1979 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE 86033

10/23/1954 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;766;468

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



masterup · Page 1 of 1

Cus~omer Name Update st#een

System ID:MC
Name: OTANI RANDY , ·apigmr 1

Proprietor #: 54819 Renumber To: ArgRAr esy WeAA*OQ
Category: P - PRIVATE ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
Address: PO BOX 3252 FEB 24 2011 n

City: SELLS
State: AZ

Zip: 856343252

. .1,1, - 1-Save/Bverride-Datafiux

1, , 9 43>. , 791:- -ttwi-[(d|lk I
Customer details successfully saved for Customer Id 54819

http:VilmnirmOap19103:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/masterup?@webid=2146buUaynk-1298554244-97-1407- 2/24/2011



masterup Page 1 of 1

Cus~omer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name: OTANI RANDY F „ ··· 1

Proprietor #: 54819 Renumber To:
Category: P - PRIVATE **i

Address: HCR BOX 840A , ' &#i~*steS
City: SELLS ~

State: AZ , 0*
Zip: 85634

http:VilmnirmOap19103:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/masterup?@webid=2146buUaynk-1298554244-97-1407- 2/24/2011



-IDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIqA
==3UREAU OF LAND MANAGEME'' I

MINING CLAIMS
flun Date/Lime: -02/24/2011 06.46-AM lk!MEl.§2!lal-Realater Eafle Page 1 of
01 10-21-1976;090STAT0090;43USC1744 Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC86033
Claim Name: GOLDEN GREEN Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC86033
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

OTANI RANDY PO BOX 3252 SELLS, AZ 85634-3252 CLAIMANT 0.000000[

CLEAR CREEK CONSTR HCR BOX 840A SELLS, AZ 85634 CLAIMANT 0.000000C

OTANI KENJI HC 1 BOX 8100 SELLS, AZ 85634-9737 CLAIMANT 0.000000C

-MEE__IMP--2191_88(QuadrantDistrict/Field0fficeCounty
14 0150S 0020E 001 SW LOWER SONORAN FIELD OFFICE PIMA
14 0150S 0020E 002 SE LOWER SONORAN FIELD OFFICE PIMA

-Act_RateCode ActionActionRemarksReceiptNumber

10/15/1954 403 LOCATION DATE

10/22/1979 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD

05/25/2010 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2011 2140738

06/25/2009 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2010 1946455

07/03/2008 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2009 1736096

06/12/2007 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2008 1507858

06/12/2006 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2007 1298307

07/11/2005 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2006 1107901

07/27/2004 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2005 916123

04/18/2003 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2004 666669

03/14/2002 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2003 460722

03/16/2001 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2002 275568

05/03/2000 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2001

06/29/1999 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2000

05/29/1998 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1999

04/07/1997 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/ $100 1998

05/13/1996 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1997

06/08/1995 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1996

06/13/1994 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/  $ 100 1995

07/20/1993 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1994

07/20/1993 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1993;RECEIPT 1901031

10/19/1992 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 1992

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9 . NEPARTMENT OF THE INTERICIA·
=kUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME]11

MINING CLAIMS
Run DE!£ime:_02/24/2011.06:£AM....._-__fLIYE-§2[!filka!§!ELf!292-_-----_____--_-£221.20!
08/18/2009 399 CURABLE $15 MAINT FEE 2010 1980578

11/04/2004 391 CURABLE $25 MAINT FEE 2005 980087

05/04/2000 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 113382

06/29/1999 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2480402

05/29/1998 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2389901

09/24/1997 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED OTANI JACK

04/07/1997 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2314669

07/22/1996 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED TIMMER OTTO

07/22/1996 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED TIMMER ANNA

05/13/1996 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2227966

06/08/1995 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2103889

01/02/1992 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED BRICE THOMAS L

01/02/1992 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED SITHENS MINING

04/09/1990 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KILLGORE CLEARL

01/19/1990 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED RODRIGUEZ PAUL L

10/06/1987 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

11/20/1985 888 UNDELIVERABLE ADDRESS 11501 N 7TH ST

04/13/1981 517 NOTICE ACCEPTED

10/22/1979 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE 86033

10/23/1954 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;766;468

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9- O 0 3 r

Golden Green Placer Mining
HC 1 Box 8100
Sells, AZ, 85634
520-361-2310

4/20/01

Dear Sir or Madame,

This letter is to inform you that the United states Post Office has changed our
mailing address. The new address is already in effect and we will not be able
to receive mail using the old address after May 31, 2001. Golden Green
Placer Mining is still located in the same physical location, but in compliance
with the U.S. Post Office we must change our mailing address, from HC 2
Box 100 to HC 1 Box 8100.Once again, our new mailing address is:

Golden Green Placer Mining
HC 1 Box 8100
Sells, AZ, 85634

Sincerely,

-13« Ar
Ke*Otani: Ptr.

''<iN30Hd4 'RO-.4\8 'g' ,. ' .1 1 C-413:10 31-u.+3 Ef r :07'.18,4

bS :1 d 13 - M'\1 IDOZ

iN)[4394?4VW ONV-1 ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
30 043808
03A } 3338 0-1 5 1%-Col

.
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1 8- 41 REPORT DATE: DEC 15. 1982 UNITED STATES DEPARTIENT OF THE INTERIOR .. . _-_ -_- _ _  __. PAGE NO: 3556~ STATE: ARIZONA PON: LT891PPI BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 1

-SERIAL CASE - - -LEGAL DESCRIPTION- - - GEO BLM LEAD COUNTY LOCATION LATEST CASE ~NO. TYPE CLAIM NAME/NUMBER CLAIMANT(5) PER TWNSHP RANGE SEC SUBDy CTY DST FILE _BOOK,PAGE _-DATE. ASSMI--IR CLOSED.....__ ...._- |86025 LD GOLD RAM #16 POYNER D K 14 25 N 21 W 28 SW 15 2 86011 566 882 8 15 1979 0000 1
86026 LD GOLD RAM •17 POYNER D K 14 25 N 21 W 28 SW 15 2 86011 566 884 8 15 1979 0000

KEEGEL C P
KEEGEL C P 33 NW 15 2~ 86027 LD GOLD RAM 018 POYNER D K 19 25 N 21 61 28 SW . 15. 2 86011 -_566_886 ---8- 15 1919 DODD__

86028 LD GOLD RAM 019 POYNER D K 14 25 N 21 U 28 52 15 2 86011 566 888 8 15 1979 0000
KEEGEL C P
KEEGEL C P86029 LD GOLD RAM 020 POYNER D K 14 25 N 21 W 28 W2, SE 15 2 86011 566 890 8 15 1979 0000KEEGEL CP ~--- HOVELAND ARLENE i

86030 LD DIAMOND JOE 01 HOVELAND WG  19 17 N 141 W -21 -£2 ___15 _ -2.___--6-0 2515 .3-29 1969 1981
86031 LD DIAMOND JOE NO 2 HOVELAND W G 14 17 N 14 W 21 52 15 2 6-8178 4 05 1966 1981HOVELAND ARLENE-

11 1 44 673~30 1972  1981
86032 PL COTTONWOOD PRICE DAVID A 14 4 5 30  -E 7 5W - --86021_.PL_GOLDENGRENRODRIGUEZ PAIL L 14 15 5 2 E 1___# _ _~j } 766 468.10.15 1954 1981
86034 LD DRY SURF 01 YUMA ZEOLITE CORP 14 2 S- 19 -W39-NO---27-5 --80-052 -3 04 1974  1974
86036 LD DRY SURF 03 YUM,A ZEOLITE CORP _-19 2 5 19..W- 29 W2 --__-27__..5-8903't__100-59 _ 3-09 1974 1979
86035 LD DRY SURF 02 YUMA ZEOLITE CORP 14 2 5 19 W 29 NW 27 5 86039 800 53 3 04 1974 1979
86037 LD DRY SURF 04 YUMA ZEOLITE CORP 14 2 5 19 W 29 W2 27 5 86034 800 55 3 04 1974 19?986038 LD DRY SURF 05 YUMA ZEOLITE CORP 14 2 5 19 W 29 SW 27 5 86034 800 56 3 04 19?4 197986039
86040 - -- _88-CHIYED_

- 

ARCHI''ED86091 
ARCHIVED86042 LD POWER Z 01 YUMA ~OLITE CORP 14 2 5 19 W 29 NW _27 5 86039- -784 308._ 11 27 1973 197986043 LD POWER Z 02 Yl.*IA OLI,+E CORP 14 2 5 19 W 29 NW 1 21--3 86034 784 309 11 27 1973 1979 120 SW 27 586044 LD pOWER Z 03 YUMA ZEOLITE CORP 14 2 5 19 W 29 N2 27 5 86034 789.310 .-11 27 1973 197920 52-- 27--586045 LD POWER Z 04 YUMA ZEOLITE CORP 14 2S19 W 29 N2 27 5 86034 784 311 11 27 1973 1979L 86046 LD POWER Z 05 YUMA ZEOLITE CORP 14 2 5 19 W 29 NW 27 5 86034 863 477 6 01 197, 197930 NE 27 586047 LD POWER Z 06 YUMA ZEOLITE CORP 14 2 5 19 W 29 NW 27 5 86034 863 478 6 01 1975 197986048 LD POWER Z 07 YMA ZEOLITE CORP 14 2 5 19 U 29 NW 27 - -- 5 86034 863 479 6 01 1975 1979 ~

30 NE 27 5
30 NE 27 586049 LD POWER Z 08 YUMA ZEOLITE CORP 14 2 S 19 W 29 NW 27 5 86039 863 480 6 01 1975 197930 NE 27 586050 LD POWER Z 09 YUMA ZEOLITE CORP 14 2 5 19 W 29 W2 27 5 86034 861 481 6 0' 1975 1973

1 

30 0 27 5~ 86051 PL BROWN RK GAl 2345 ALLEN THOMAS JR 14 18 N 4 E 17W2 25 2 -- -3253 7 4 1952 1981 11 24 1982

1 1 1 DISCLOSURE: 1 ALL INFORMATION RECEIVED IN THIS OFFICE MAY NOT YET BE LISTED ON THIS REPORT. NAt€ 5 AND ADDRESSES ARE ENTERED AS --- --
| THEY APPEAR ON THE LOCATION NOTICE OR ARE ABBREVIA,ED TO FIT LIMITED SPACE; THEREFORE THEY MAY NOT APPEAR IN THE EXPECTED SEQUENCE.A BLANK 1 ATEST ASSESSMENT YEAR IN THIS REPORT DOES NOT CONSTITU'E AN FBANDONED CLAIM.
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A MC 86033

(952) 3

May 7, 1980

Mr. Paul L. Rodrigue•
1501 N. 7th Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85006

Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

This letter is to identify the serial number we have assigned to your
mining claim location notice filed in this office on October 22, 1959.

Serial Number Name of Claim

. A MC 86033 Golden Green

Please refer to the claim name and the serial number in any future
correspondence. sci

This will also acknowledge receipt of your Affidavit of Labor Performed
and Improvements Made for the above claim for the year 1978-1979.

A photocopy of your recorded Affidavit of Labor Performed or Notice of
Intent to Hold for the 1979-1980 assessment year should be filed in this
office on or before December 30, 1980. To be acceptable, the affidavit
must show the work done during the period noon September 1, 1979 to noon
September 1, 1980. No fee is required.

Sincerely,

Robert L. Peterson
Chief, Branch of Records

and Data Management

Enclosure:
Regulations 43 CFR 3833

BAhearn:dj
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PHOENIX; ARIZONA
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STATE 0/ ARIZONA ) 1 - -* 80 thi *-  "# 46650 

l F c )-11

COUNTr OF PIMA ) . P- CO/"1. St'. 11 Arile// -* 766Wita- my hed -1 Olell! S-1 ANNA SULUNCER. ....
1 Indned /] P...d I ma,7 C--0 R.O..d.1 i:@.,t~54 OCT 21 A» 9 :34

4/-[~CE]«~1. ·'a~.iL ~162~-=# 14- 70· d.04&-
Notice of imrating Eoration

PLACER CLAIM

LTO AU WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Thin Placer Mining Claim, the name of which 10 the ~~liC -<  04.-+

Placer Mi j ' 1 Claim, situate on lands belonging to the l'nited State of America, ami bring a 3form of valuable mineral deposit other than in veino or lodes of quartz or „ther rot  k in i,Ince,
was entered upon and located lor the purpole of exploration and piyehase by 11.15¥:~.4.- 1,1

1-*1 - 0- k )-*.- -, A. h

6- 6'-7•z-11<~lfrAL.,c,64 -·£:I:,7¢~d~ - AL<.'LA /),tivlk
6166*/. 47£4 Ldric... /y /ZDAL/_,614<4 +

¢;¢cl~'-601212 *vv-47, 32f , vj . / q
4 1-•10¢ mu# in- Ilth" '*• •Iti-• of - C•11-1 81•1-'0 /**bo-*00 ~-ter,0' Int•'14 10 1-r••...00 u• u , 2

the und, raigned, on the.

'Scr. flf....Claim...../..4.£2.,. acres thereof, ,;d have mark,·d the nam,·'on the ir,„un,1 61+ r 1 21,
follows: Beginning at .  ,-·22 ....6,-57Et·¢5"0--2....:. .. , f \14

/ 1 1
M

RECEIVED ~ (lf th• hid ki ••rwrid hid. m••• th, ilifil•~ ,•lit 8 ,„~0• 04 I -,•2-•r ••l•I,vi•.0,1 ,•f •1.h .u •n

OCT 22 1979 1

0
10:00 A.M. 1 .4

PHOENIX; ARIZONA

at a..+55£,ed--Uf'f......(post, stone or othi·r monument) wher,· this notice in p•,41, 4 :
thene,4 1*fi 1*1£412646 ...:. feet to a .

...., thence  ./U*2,1 0  f•·et f„ n

<4..14 W.d74'=.'• 44*7& henri · *HKE.2241 5 t. ·rt In a

* +6 -0-N'&1.6,&**,$&14,6.7. thence  lf»ArJ< A44. 0
~~ feet to the place of beginning, containing.

Mining District. in the County of. .;Z:ss'i~1£~~i**0« . in the State of A,·iz„na.
./ - :1- .. direction from .th i

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXX11. of the ke,·im,·,1 Statutes rf the
p I'nited States, and of an Act of the General Amvembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise
~ and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16,1901. ,

.1

. Dated and posted-on the ground thi•/3.3.day of..... ,-<,2-Z:.2"I.... d.t. 19 ..

.st *.%-4  4 '4:1j ¢0
NOTE-If the location is upon surreyed lands, the claim must conform to su,·h survey by

rectilinear subdivisions.
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B. L. M. AZ STATE OFFICE

OCT 22 1979
10:00 A.IW.

PHOENIX; ARIZONA

',··:·:c!,1-1, 14,:.·.,:...I,j,·fit ,•f:,111:11:11 v.'i,1'k.:ind 23.3 J. P, r: 01-1 : c,j.cl:. 3.2,9.00 .,01·th or
2,(k her in rpril 1979. Pronehjht ir kno p;t nuo,1;'4 .,1. 1· ,-4.i:11.1'1.0' 'si.I'€.Ction 1'1'0;1, t);1. J.·.,(· tic.1, 101,0 :'.:. 0.;,

<bil )- c 'zilx · Ii . ind s.worti 1 „ before ! 11(· this .'' ' 1 A. D. 15.5~0
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~ ~ - ~STATE OF ARIZONA 1 · 6 I h.:11,111[ certify that the i7-4--,h· No. Ub Dti (D ,
>ss. * inki#~#nt was filed for£$*kbrd 19\ :// ,/j*#

<//~COUN FY OF PIMA J in t I ll~ l 11County, State of~zonP I MA li~ F ...„.hee i lut._ /, G,p

Witness my hand and Official Seal ~ IDA MAE ~HCOUNTY J -u; Dall' JUN 8 1979 -220 PM
County Recor-indexej-paged-Biotted 01<44/ n2 111 i 1 7.42794 0,5.1-16 1 :..../.L=L-h"int<.....t................................................................................ 0\Fee: !

, FORM 4."

- rge z '~Affibabit ot *atior 351£rfornteb alth
a Jmprohrutentg glatte
29 cJL~DIE~ OFACISIVICE__-1 SS. 7

-Vi[ 1.-14LlamH.Colen being duly sworn, deposes and

says that he is a citizen of the United States and more than twenty - one years of age, and resides

~ at_Quilotoa inpima- County, State of Arizona, and is personally

acquainted with the mining claim known as ...GQ12.ell Green PLacer

mining claim, situate in Ui ot~a -

Mining District, County of _Rima_~, State of Arizona, the location notice of which

<_CE}fi~ of Records ofis recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said County, in Book

Mines, at page =468., that between the __.2IMi._day of ~, A. D. 19_72-,

and the l@th day of Ma A. D. 19.32, at least _6198,00 cr
dollars worth of work and improvements were 14'.1

done and performed upon said claim, not including the location work of said claim. Such work and -

improvements were made by and at the expense of William H._foplen

. 11:=aowner - of said claim for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United States

pertaining toassessment ofannual work, and Bill Parsons did$198.00 worth of

work with a back„ hoe in April 1979. Trenching in the pit about -

1002ft. in a westerly direction from the location Mon. near camp
site.

were the men employed by said owner - and who labored upon said claim, did said work and

improvements, the same being as follows, to-wit:-

-

- 10110 88=.

--

1-4.-=f 3....7./.0..76,->its.:2 3
Subscribed and sworn to before me this. ___~s_-day of _ V f.1 'A. D;93>c~n f -6  , '33 29 <, ,*(t. 2,2. // //

%.-.' TTY 4
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